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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

211012009 

an official complaint against the School of the University of (b)~) . (b) 

T1b"ilScll 0ol of Public Health on behalf of myself, attending the University of b 6 b 

iDSdiool of Public Health, for what I believe to be the maintenance of 
inappropriate record content and inappropriate release of information, both in violation of 
the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is a challenge to record(s) or content thai is inaccurate, 
misleading, incomplete and/or inappropriate. The record(s) challenged may be identified 
as including but not limited to 

A. Record 

Person performing unauthorized disclosure 
Title 
Type 
Date 

Letter to me from the School of 
Public Health of -8n/2008 ("-" 
denotes an approximate date on or 
about) 
116)(6); (b) (7(C) I 
"Progress Concerns" 
Letter 
-81712008 

The inappropriate release of information includes but is not limited to: 

8 . Nature of unauthorized access/ disclosure 

Person performing unauthorized disclosure 
Type 
Date 

C. Nature of unauthorized accessl disclosure 

Person performing unauthorized disclosure 
Type 
Date 

commU~ication with unauthorized 
person, jb){6); (b){7(C) I (Including 
but not limited to verbal 

tion 
( )( ), (b)( ( ) Dean 

Meeting in the Dean's Office 
- 811412008 

Communication with unauthorized 
person, Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Is 
(Including but not limited to written 

Email 
112009 

I i 
Dean 
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The ~[ssn resQQGsible for entry or person currently maintaining record is the University 
of FJ{ ). (b) (C) Schoo! of Public Health. The date I challenged the records contents 
andlor made this discovery was on or alJout 8/1612008 (A). The date I challenged the 
unauthorized release of information and/or made this discovery was on or about 
8/18/2008 (8) and 1/2009 (C). The alleged Violations of Act or Regulations include but 
are not limited to the following: 

1. Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
2. Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
3. Inappropriate person(s) granted access 
4 . Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
5. Other 

~ fro be cpntacted by telelhone at l (b)(6 )' (b)(7(C) rr by email at I )n (b) (7(C) if you hve any questions or need any additional information . 

Sincerely, 

Bottom of Farm 
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December 3, 2009 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenuc. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 

,-
f 
! , 
/ .. ' .1.::. 

'ii 
'.,' ,'i 

" -,: 

, ii .... ,i 

I hereby lodge an official com 
OfFb)(6); (b)(7(C) Iwho attcnds 

{' 
laint a Jainst the School District of ~-M-e-ddian~ on. behalf I 
b)( ); (b)(7( ) School for what T believe to be: '~- .. ' 
L-___ -----.J 

I I Inappropriate maintenance of rccords/eontent 
)(J A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

I Challenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
Misleading 

_ Incomplete 
__ Inappropriate 
Record challenged may be identified as: 

Tillc:. ________ _ 
Datc: 

- ----
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining 
record:~_~ 
Date challenged content discovered: _______ _ 

)<l Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 2 r:ailure 10 provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ {:ailure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
__ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
__ "ailure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
__ Failure to provide requested hearing 

Failure to providclU1involved hearing officer 
. r:ailure of hearing ofTicer to provide written opinion within reasonable lime 

X Inappro riate sharin of contldcl1tial information 
)( Other: b)(); (b)( ( ) 

Dale ofViol~al;:i::on::-: lii'b;;I(6;;1"i; (1;bl;;(7\7( '1"'===,--~----------------------------=:i 
Date Violation Dis :c:':o"v"c"r"eT'!,""""""""'="'rcom above: ----f

L
b_I(_61_; (_b_)(7_(C_I ______ --' 

Other Relevant Information: 
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[b)(6) (b)(7(t) 

\ 

Yours Truly, 

b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 
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The purpose of this letter is to file a formal complaint against ~~ School 
Councilor ofl(b)(6); (1~I(b)(6); (b)U(t) I Ms. ~ engaged in malicious, vindictive, 
retaliatory behavior against me and my daughter. She misused her authority as school 
councilor by violating my rights as a parent and confidentiality in regards to my daughter. 
The actions Ms. ~ engaged in arc as follows: 

1. Orchestrating and holding a formal meeting in school with the principal, vice 
principal, school psychologist, school nurse, and my daughter's teacher without 
notifying me at all. Ms. ~ did not following school district protocol requiring 
her to provide me with 30 days notice of said meeting. In regards to the meeting 
she orchestrated, at no time was I invited nor made aware it was taking place. I 
V·ias only informed the meeting took place a \veek after it had happened when I 
contacted the school wanting to set up a meeting with \;1s. ~ to go over recent 
information I had received from doctors. At that time I was informed by Ms. ~ 
that a.lett.er had beenj(bjr6); (bjri(t) . " . . I and I needed to look over it 
and sign It. 

2. \Villfully engaging in gross negligence and complete incompetence by placing 
such aj(b)(6); (b)U(t) I 
instead of respecting the confidentiality of me and my family by mailing the letter 
to my home. 

J. Willfully lying about the circumstances under which she called this meeting. 
Providing false and misleading infonnation to the other above mentioned school 
slaffin order to justify this meeting. This \\'as done in the context that Ms. ~ 
stated to her co-workers and superior, when she ",,'as confronted about 
orchestrating this meeting, that my daughter's private councilor recommended the 
school have an "emergency action plan" in place; even though absolutely no 
behaviors or documentation was given for the reason or need for such a plan. In 
addition to no such conversation taking place with my daughters personal 
councilor. 

4. \\lillfully engaging in malicious and completely incompetent hehavior hy creating 
her own diagnosis of my daughter and using said diagnosis to jump to conclusions 
In~)ustifY this meeting with other school officials. It is important to note that Yfs. 
(b)() in not in a position of authority or power to offer a diagnosis ahout her 
assumptions 01" what she believes my daughter is or does. 

5. \Villfullyand maliciously engaging in retaliatory behavior against myself, which 
violates the code of conduct policy in her profession. This act \"ias done because 
she was not given all the information she felt she was entitled to in regards to my 
daughters recent hospital visit. This is evident in a documented phone 
conversation with my daughter's private councilor stating that, "\1s. ~is being 
uncooperative and not providing me with infonnation I need. She is only given 
me bits and pieces" Ms. ~ was given all the limited information that v..-as 
available at the time; however, she chose to still pursue this massive violation of 
my daughter's privacy because she felt what I had provided was insufficient. 

6. \Villfully and maliciously violating the confidentiality agreement in regards to 
personal and private inl(mnation she willingly shared to other stalTmembers 
during the meeting she orchestrated in regards to my daughter. 
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7. \Villfully violating a cist and desist order I served her revoking her right to contact 
or solicit any information from my daughters private councilor. She contaetcd thc 
private councilor after she had already received the order that she was no longer 
allowed to contact or solicit personal information. This is documented in a fax 
that \vas sent to my daughter's personal councilor. 

The behaviors that Ms. ~engaged in v,'ere completely inappropriate, grossly 
negligent, blatantly revengeful, misleading, and malicious. Thc cost to my daughter was 
biased future interactions with her teacher based upon assumptions and false and 
misleading infonnation Ms. ~ providcd. This action on :\1s. ~ part had a negative 
effect on the teacher's view, actions and interactions towards my daughtcr to the point of 
punishment and isolation. This v..-as so upsetting for my daughter that she repeatedly cried 
at the thought of having to go to school; eventually causing a change of classroom 
teachers. This malicious and grossly incompetent act on the part of \Its. ~ affected me 
by causing embarrassment, as well as creating an awkward atmosphere of mistrust and 
unease at the unknown amount of other people Ms. ~c()uld have potentially spread 
her misconstrued information to at the school, creating a hostile and biased environment 
for me when I go to visit my child during the school day. Ms. ~ also engaged in 
completely inappropriate and unprofessional behavior when shc told me after I had 
confronted her on violating my and my daughters rights that she, "had already said sorry 
and can I get over if' 

I would like to file a formal complaint and investigation to Ms. ~actions with the 
family Policy Compliance Office U.S Department or Education. \Its. ~needs to be 
held accountable for her actions and gross negligence and violations of the very 
profession she entered that is designed to create trust and help people. My hope is that 
she will be prevented in the future of engaging in this type of gross misuse of pov ... 'er and 
conduct towards any other child or parent she comes into contact \",.'ith. 
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, 

Thursday, April 29, 2010 2[,':] ::.', i -:: ,-\ q: 5l 

£"b",,)(6,;1:"; (b"I(:,.7(,.C;,,1 =:-_-,1 helping Uovernment Agencies Enhance Governance here in the 
-State oflexas 

I Ph. D. for college teaching and Government 

Respectful Petition to Secretary Arne Duncan 
Cnited States Department of Education 
Post - Secondary Education Depmtment 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington D. C. 20202 - 0498 

Respectful Petition to GAO Fraudnet 
441 G.StreetNWMailStop4T21 
Washington. D.C. 20548 Fax (202) 512 - 3086 

Dear Secretary DUIK'an: 

177 

Fb)(6); II(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College (Iiring Committee hired me, Fb)(6); (blU(t) L in 
)..1ay. 2006. I taught American Government and American democtacy at E§I]C in Austin 
Texas in June and in July, and August, 2006. 

My class students completed their cla')s comment sheets of 52 pagcs regarding my 
class tea(;hing perfonnanccs in June and August, 2006, 

Bud(b)(6); (b II(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ICollege President / CEO Drfb)(6); (b)U(t) I refused to 

release my class student comment sheets of 52 pages to me up until toda A rll 28, 20 I () 
even though I respectfully and repeatedly requested IlElC President D (b)(); (b)(7( ) 
R6f161 "(bJ(1 to release to me numerous times. 

1. On September 12, 2006,~ President / CEO D.~Fb~I(~61~; (~bl~(7~(C~1 ~~iiiifu 
hired Texas Lawyed(bJ(€l (blmCl n of a Texa~ law firm irbl161 (blmCl I 

Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) land wrote to me, .. Please note that college 
personnc-J will no longer respond to you individually. Any future 
communication should be directed to his lawyerFb)(6). (b)(7(C) 

2. But Fb)(6); (b)(7(t) I refused to sec me and refused to answer any afmy 
questions. 

177 
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09-0468-07-IOI2(pp 11-19) 178 

3. ller office r.cople enforced me to get out of her law office while I was 
waiting for Fb)(6j, (blU(t) I. ====~~ 

4. January 25, 2007 Statf Attorney (b)( ); (b)(7( ) of Open Records ofOflice 
of the Attorney General b)(); (b)( (el applied Texas Government Code 
552.111 552.101 and Texas Attorney General Opinion Order 2005-09483 
and Texas Labor Code 21, 207 and 1:, S, S.C.A 2000e-5(b) and refused to 
release my student class comment sheets of 52 pages_ Texas Attorney 
Generall(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t office attorneys did not know that title alone of any 
law has no legal force. 

5. January 30, 2007 and February 1,2007 President Fb)(6); (blU(t) l. 
Chair j(bl(6); (blU(t) t of Faculty & 
Staff Evaluation Office received my written/ typed request but all of them 
refused 10 release my ela::;s student comment sheets of 52 pages to me. They 
wrote their class comm!;:nt sheets fllf ""'d!l","l\\\~~ 

6. On February 6, 2007 Attorney General (b)( ); (b)(7() and Assistant Altorney 

General also refused to release. 
7. Ubl{eJl CDlll{q told me over the phone thutHb)(6); Ihad all of 

student comment sheets completed in Spring released to all of professors in 
Septemher in 2006. But I did not rcceive.li§l@Jfresidcnt refused to release. 

8. "a e (b)( ); (b)(7( ) and Assistant Attorney General 
(b)( ) (b)(7( ) applied FERI'A and 20 u.s. C. section 1232g(a)(4)(A) 

and ORD No. 224, but title only, without detail, refused to release. 
9. Texas House Representative of my distrietFb)(6);(b)U(C) lalso refused to 

release. 
10. Assistant Attorney GcncraIFb)(6); (b)U(C) Itold me over the phone that 

he did not authorize E§[J not to release. 
11. February 12,2007 Texas Assistant Attorney (Iencrall(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

also refused to release 
12. April 4, 2007r"(b;';)(:");:;;(b")(;'7(7"C') ----,t of Office of the Attorney General of'l"cxas 

refused to rel~aSl'! 
1 J. November 14, 2ee7 Texas Assistant Attorney General jrb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

also refused to release 
14. July 16, 2009 Texas Assistant Attorney Gcnerall(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lalso 

FERPA and refused to release 
15. A ril27 2()10 yesterday Texas Assistant Attorney Gcncrall(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 1 

(b)(6); (b)(7 told me over the phone that Texas Assistant General had no 
jurisdiction occause United States Department of Education authorized m.: 
not to release my class student comment sheets completed in June llnd 
August in 2006. 

Secretary Arne Duncan, did you apply FERPA to me and to ~ and authorize 
~to violateE§]]iJ rule and not to release Illy student class comment sheets to me? \1y 
class students wrote their class comment sheets fur me to read and consider their class 

178 
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09-0468 - 07-1 012 (pp 11-19) 179 

comment sheets regarding my teaching performances of American Government namely. 
American democrac)' at l§!::t: . Please Jet me know. 

I\~l~t (b) l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College Faculty Evaluat ion Procedures October 18, 2005 Page 6 
rules that 

F I "The evaluation reports and copies ofthe student comment sheets 
will be sent to faculty memben and department chairs. 

Page I. In addition. this (the onelinc sclf· cvaluaiton f'9rm is submitted by each 
individual faculty member ill the Spring .s~me.dcr) is the form lh..-ough wbich YOIi wiU 
respond to cumments from students in their (!v.fuD.ions of ),OU and your COUr.<iC. 

Therefore, it is necessary fo r me to respo nd 10 the comment!! from my class !Students. 
The release of my class student comment sheets 10 me is mandatory and the rule! ofKb!(st I 
1 ~,{6j;{bl{7 I College .nnd all of other colleges I taught in Texas and Oklahoma and across 
the Nation. 1fullS)- 'h,n '6 I College automatically released all of my class student 
comment sheet!! every semester of every year for several years without my requc::; \ 

Relief sought 

Please take all propl.!f actions for [IcC President Dr. I{b)(6), (b)(7(C) Ito reh!asc 
all of 52 pages afmy student cOr~n! ~~ets alpng with proper compensatlOn ,md a letter 
of apology from []CC Prc:sident ~ , (b)( ( ) ho me, (\6T(6) ; (b)(1(C) I Let 
frc compensate immediatdy with $1, 600,000 (One miilion and six hundred thousand) 
dollars paid to me 6b!(6! 1b!f7(C) I 

At 3:45 p, m. today U. S. Department Education gave me a survey call about my 
satisfaction based on my expericnce with Education Departmc:nt. Yeslerdny I called. but 
they turned on answering machine only. I got mad. I died at the answering machine. J lell 
my telephone number . [lec President ICEO b ), ( )( ( ) treated me so 
horribly as if} were an asshole fOl'4 years continuous y in 2006, 07,2008, 2009, and up 
unli l today April 29, 2010. 'Texas Republican Part)' broken ami crnzy Guvernment of Texas 
broken and crazy couns also lrealed me so horrib ly as if I were an asshole RII' fflt'Z) Texas 
(iovernmenl o f Republi can Pany control made Texas Attorney General j<b)(6),(b) () and 
[):C President ICED Dr. l(b)(6), (b)(1(C) I so fearful that like a Texas king or:il 
King ofsntique Roman Empire who has no supervisor. 

Thank you. 

Sincere ly, 

179 
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j<b)(6), )( '(e) 

Certificate of Service to 

Dr 

, ~ 
Assistant A.nomey General 
Education and Enforcement Section 
Open Records Division 

Tel (512) 463·2100 Austin Tcxus 787 11 -2548 

~~~~;;;~~~ Assistant Attorney General ofTexus on behalf of Texas Attorney 
'( Lo me that "The college sh\Ir!~ lIm1 the student eV<1!uatiollS you 
seck arc being withheld fi"om you under the authority llf FERPA : therefor!!, we are unable 
1(1 b~ !lSSi ~1ancc and are closing our file 011 this malter. If YOIl n~cd further as:"i istancc with 
this mul1t!T, please contact the Family Policy Complaint Office ," 

Mr.J{b)(6}; ,lb)(1(q Jrrmde grtml errors ill his response to me. 
16. I do not seek the stl1dcnt eval uation . The student evaluation is a great error. 
17. "The college statements" did not have the written and responsible person's 

name and signature or cont~t office address. 
18. The authority "1bc college stalements" are 

not to release: Professo~ 
of 52 pages complt:h.:d in 

~6J~~~College in 2006, 

ISO 
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O~-()468-07-IOI2(pp II-I~) 18 I 

Therefore Texas Attorney General ~1(b)(S)Q laIld l(b)(6 ); II(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College President 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I violated Texas Constitution and Cnited States Constitution of the equal 
protection clause by unfairly and erroneously treating IT§[] (b)( ); (b)(7 E§[] diffcrently 
from other teachers oflI5iI]:.' in 2006 and unfairly refused to release (b)() class student 
comment sheets of~leaching perfonnancc arm: whose comment sheets were 
written without writing any student ID infonnation but written for Professor E§[] to read 
~ student comment sheets regarding~teachillg perfonnancc. 'fhe student 
comment sheets 'verc written for their professors to read and consider my class student 
comment sheets not far Attorney General to abuse his power not to release. 

Reilefsought as I had repeatedly requesled hy providing rules aflaw and facts for tour 
years continuously. I have several cases in which my honorable United States Government 
sent me from door to door of government for 22 years continuously so that I shall d1e 
before my government would rectify fraud, abuse and violations by my government. 

(b)( );(b)(r(C) 

Demand: (1) l(b)(6); II(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I College should release 52 pages army class student 
comment shcets along with compensation onb)(6); (b)U(C) Ipaid to (b)(); (b)(); (b)( IQillJ 
along with a letter of apology. (2) State uf Texas shall also compensate b)( ); (b)( () paid 
to ~ 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I ~ along with a letter of apology. 

Certificate of service dated April 27, 201 0 

Assistant Attorney General 
Education and Enforcement Section 
pp~n jecordS Division 
(b)(); l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

181 
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J J County o f Texas of Admi nistrat ive Judg!!I(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I at A ustin 

di smi!lsc:d th is ca~ more than ten times. 

The Third District Court of Appeals of Texas nfChief Justice (b)( ), (b)( ( at Austin 
al so secretly, without having a hearingr 

di~missed this case more t an iV C tImes. 
'J'he Supreme Court of Texa~ of Clerk b)(6) , (bllt(c) I alflo dismissed thj~ ca~e. 

Believe or HuL tragedy and disa:.1cr of American democracy hl.: rc in the State of Texas 
continue is Texas Legislature of Republican Party control. Texas Legislature is sleeping 
and hibernating for 590 days, without a fomlal & regular session, of every two years of730 
days. Texas Legislature opens their office doors. But House Rc:pn:sentativcs and Scnutors 
are nol in thei r office for 590 days of every tWQ years 0[ 730 days. They have only 140 days 
of regular st:ssion and formal .~ ession. Texas courl judges! justices vio lated Texas 
Constitut j(ln and U. S. Conslitution as much as they wnnt without any trouble to the ir 
vio lations or fraud like Tc:<a~ Kings and ' l 'I;;X35 Queens. 

(b)(,) . (')«(e) 

182 
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Occcrnber 5, 2009 

FERPA complaint againstfb)(6); (b)(1(C, kducational Center 
(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

My son and I would like to file a FERPA violation complaint. This summer E§[] 

participated in a program that received federal stimulus funds under American Recovery 

and Reinvestment Act of2009. The CEO ~~ ofthc organization whieh over saw 

the grant violatedFERPA after we met with him on September 12th. We find this very 

inexcusable considering at that meeting he was told by another employee that it was not 

acceptable jor him to speak with anyone with regards to E§[] without a signed release of 

inronnation. We met with Mr. ~ and E§IJllb)(6); (b)(1(C, I ofE] and had asked for a 

speech language evaluation to be completed on him to gain valuable information in the 

area of communication. E§[] has a long history of experiencing a disability in 

communication and \ve were hoping to get some insightful information on what type of 

work place modifications he might need since thi~ .wa~ a progrdCl that helped youth with 

employment training and placement. After I asked for the evaluatton Mr. ~ asked me 

if I had anyone in mind and I gave him a name of an SLP that 1worked at the local 

hospital. I f~ then cxpressed that he would contact her and find out what it enta iled. This 

is when Mrs . l(b)(6); (bj(t(C) I explaincd to Mr. ~ that he cauldn' t talk to her without a 

signed release of infonnation and she went and retrieved onc. J fill ed the fonn out and 

specifically wrote the name of a specific Speech Therapist on the line and rel~k) I This 

was the only release of information that was given to l(b)(6);(b)(7 I Educational Center yet 

the attached emails and documentation documents Mr. ~disrcgard for my s~m's 

disability , confidentia lity of information, and his rights. 

Mr. ~ contacted an office about obtaining a l(b)(6 ): (b)U(C) Ie-valuation for ~ 

without our permission or consent based on the SLP's recommendation. A member of 

hi s sta.tTalso called the college inqui ri ng spcei fic infofrnatinr.. on tC3ting f(d~[]and the 

most inexcusable is the personal information hc provided without cause to the state of 

Irt:m: (b) pn an unemployment appeal that had nothing to do with him. In this 

documentation Mr. ~ takes it upon himself to quantify my son' s disabi lity of which be 
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has no qualifications. IIe shares that E§I] is playing football at a local high school, taking 

the ACT, and has a driver's license. These arc all items of in1ormation Mr. E§[] obtained 

aboutli~;m; (b) Idue to his position at IT§[] and my son's participation in their grant 

program. He knew about IT§[] having a driver's license not because he has seen him 

driving as II§l[]was a passenger in my vehicle when we attended the meeting which was 

the first time Mr. E§[] met ~ but because it's a document they have on fIle and needed 

for grant participation. Mr.1I§TIJ only knew about ~ taking the ACT because their 

program paid for it and that he played football because IT§[] had to meet with him on a 

Saturday due to having football practice each day from 3:00-6:00. 

The most disturbing information provided is the name of the High School E§I] 

attends. There are four local high schools and to specifically give the name of the one 

~ attends was inexcusable. fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I l~ 
(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

We would appreciate ifMr.1I§TIJ as a CEO and l(b)(6), (b)(7 IEducational Center are held 

to the highest standard with regard to following FERPA since they are providing services 

to youth with disabilities and at risk youth with federal funding and Mr.1I§TIJ was warned 

about complying and acted with such disregard. 

(b)(o) (b)( (e) 
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show detail s Sep 18 

~ 
~ 
You are certainly welcome. I appreciate that you bring an expertise to this area (working 
with students with disabilities) and trust that you will be ab le to tind the appropriate ACT 
test for l(b)(6). (b) (7(c l talked to the stall at ~ and it should be fairly easy for them to 
accommodate any special requirementst'hirt might be necessary for him. 

I did not mean to be crass in relation to~paycheck. r am sorry if that is how r came 
across. It is my hope that our staff is always learning and growing in our ability to better 
serv(,:: the students; I welcome speciiics regarding your suggestion for ~eam training. 

'I('J: (,,(((0' 

"Vocational Traimng in a Christian Community for the People of' Rural m}~r (b) 
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Gmail - Upuate 

Update 
2 messages 

fb)(6) (b)(7(e) 

Reply-TolTb)(6) (b)mC) 
To: ~b)(6); (b)U(C) 

Cc:l 

l(b)(6); (b)(7 I 

Page 1 of 1 

Mon, Sop 21, 2009 at 11 :26 AM 

.:.::!::.:::: g~;t~h~1 :~E~~~~:::tl~'~n~t~h~at~'~h~e~;'~f~am~"~;a~r~W~It~h~Fb~) I she encouraged us to pursue a Iii Irbl16l (blmCl I IZE:iZi!CZIfelt that this approach would rovide ~ 
I ! evaluation and would help guide the next steps for follow-up. I called (b)( ); (b)( ffice 

discuss Ihe feasibility ofoe'",;no E§I]evalualed, 10 discuss finances, and learn more about what she would be able 10 
offer him. 

I(5)l, 
Do you know Dr.~, Are you comfortable with her doing a 6-8 hourK~)(6); (b)(7 I evaluation Withli~l; (t 

To be fair to our granting agencies, we need to ex~ore all available/potential funding sources: 
DVR, etc.. Your input on this would be appreciated. 

Please let me know how you would like to proceed. 

(b)( ); (b)('(,--) 

"Vocational Training in a Christian Community for the People of Rura (~)~); (b) 

Mon, Sep 21, 2009 at 5:54 PM 

, . . _ . (b)(6); (b) 
I will need to diSCUSS this With E!illJ and get back With you (7(G) 
lClIc:ec) lexll'"ddeili L __ ...J 

http://mail.google.comimaill?ui~2&ik~6084bb07 d3&vie_pt&searclFinbox&th~ 123dc4... 12/4/2009 
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Gmail - More info regarding Eval 

More info regarding Eval 
1 message 

(b)( ): (b)( ( ) 

Reply-To: b)( ): (b)( ( ) 

To: (b)( ): (b)( ( ) 
Cc: 

1\~\(6): (b)(7 

Page 1 of 1 

Wed, Sep 23, 2009 at 8:01 AM 

I talked with someone at 1(~)(6): (b)(7 laffice. The 10 hour evaluation would involve at teast three appointments 
- 2 hrs with the parent{s) and then two 4 hour sessions with~ Billing insurance is standard protocol and 
they usually don't have much trouble with it. Additionally, DVR would pay for it ifE[Jwere to come through 
their agency for services. The fee is $2950, far more than the average student service allotment through the 
youth grants. We would need to pursue all other resources for paying this before utilizing grant funds. 

Please keep me updated on how you would like to proceed. 

b)( ): (b)((v) 

"Vocational Training in a Christian Community for the Peopie of Rural in~r (b) 

http://mai1.goog1c.com/mail/?ui~2&ik~6084bb07 d3&vicw=op(&search-inbox&th~ 1230 7d... 12/4/2009 
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(b)(o) (b)( (e) 

Family Policy Compliance Of/ice 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue , SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

10 \Alhom It May Concern: 

I' 

I am writing to ask for your support in a matter involving a violation orthe FERP;\ laVo,' 
between the school district in which my Daughter attends. Southgate Public School 
District located at 11305 Reeck Suite 100, Southgate, MI 48195 and myself. \1y 
Daughter has attended l(b)(6); (bX II(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I Schoo] since the beginning of her 

educational career until this resent time. She be 'an her education in b)() My 
b)( ); (b)(7( ) My contact 

information has always been given to my Daughter's school /()[ her records for 
emergency contact as well as a way to inform me of her educational endeavors. A copy 
of the court order stating that I have legal joint custody and also my visitation times ete 
has also been given to the school to place in my Daughter's records. (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

(b)( ); (b)(7( ) I am 

111VO ve curren y m court procee In 'S to atta111 m n _ ts. n ecem er ,... 9 I 
contacted my Daughter's schooL (b)( ); (b) (b)( ); (b)(7() with a request to attain my 

Daughtl:r's school records. I was told to write down the records which I would like and 
V·ias told to return at 2:00pm, on December 18,2009 to pick the copies of the records up. 
I requested my child's Jrades, attendance, emergency card, and a copy of my court order 
to ensure l(b)(6); (b) I (b)( ); (b)(7( ) had mv correct information as well as to ensure that 1 was 

on the emergency card so that 1 may be contacted if need be. Upon picking up the 
records all December 18,2009 an officc staff had contacted my Daughter's Mother and 
informcd her of my appointment time. This consisted of my Daughter's Mother waiting 
my arrival at thc school causing a scene. \If l' Daughter's Mother verbally assaulted me 
and my fiancee' upon our arrival stating that <'I was not taking my Daughter that day." 
As this was not my intent ion, as well as of no concern to her of my appointment made the 
previous Wednesday of that vlcek, 1 asked that the police eire contacted. Arrangements 
",'ere made by the police oi"visitation etc, which were eventually violated again. I was 
appalled as to why the school of[ice sta1Thad contacted her and informed her of my 
appointment which had no concern of her. 1 was given the records and left. Upon 
revieviing the records, r only received t\VO of her school year grades, instead o[the 
requested entire education career of my Daughter to this current date. 1 also was not 
given an entire attendance record, or emergency card. In the record there \vere two 
accounts of truancy threats addressed to my Daughter's }·.1other, explaining excessive 
absences on two different occasions. There were also no records of her attending under 
'l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I', which was my assumption since my Daughter and her Mother, 
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January 12, 20 10 
Page 2 

had movctl from the Southgate I}ublic School District. There were copies of falst: 
doCUmClllalion staling Ihal my Daugh ter li ved at an add res:-i w ithin the di strict in wh ich 
she docs not. 

I have contacted the Superin tendant, David Peden and rlsked that we may have a meeting 
to d iscuss these issues. 1 attended this merl in on Januar 1 J, 2010. I explained to him 
my conce rns and my \\.'ish to attain the ' (b){ ):(b){ ( ) app li cation for my Daughter, 
her miss ing records, atte ndance records. an er eml!l'gcncy card . On January 12, 2010 
Mr. ~ contacted me via phone informing me that (hey wou ld not give me further 
records at the request of my Daughter's \t1othcr. There is no court ordered document or 
order stating that J am exempt from this information . Mr. b)(6) ; ( , 1"0 stated that he would 
send my Daughter's Mother paper ,>vork for " (b)( ); (b)( ( ) . It is my 
understand ing thal1his should have been filed at the hcg inlling of the school year, and 
that hus trunsr ortmion is not provided for students li vi ng Ollt of the district. My Daugh ter 
does ride a hus to a different location. According to the wl!os ite, South gate Publ ic Dist rict 
is not curre ntl y accepting app li callons at Ihis time. 

I had requesttXl thc~ records to hel p in Illy pend ing court case 10 e nti.) rcc my court 
o rdered vis itati on. T he Southgate school di strict has denied my ri ghts as a parent to 
access of my Daughter's n .. :cords, clearly vio lating thl! FERrA l.aws. As you ean imag ine. 
1 am not o nl y upset, bllt also shocked that the aforementioned issues within the records in 
wh ich I did rece ive, lhall "vas not notified once concernin g all or thesc issues. My 

arc 
met. is highl y imrortant to me and my goClIs a n.:: to enfo rcc that importance to 
my Daughter. 1 am not only aprallcd at Southgate Publi(.; Schools lack or concern liJr my 
conccrns ovcr one of lheir students, my child, but also am now (.':oncerned if her 
educutional needs are being met, since there seems to be no eonct:rn ora parent's 
cunct:rns o r om: o f their rupils. I have exhausted my utlcmrts to correct this at the 
highest possible level within the school di stri ct, and now am horeful that \\.' ith your 
ass istunce that. 1 may be able to attain ",.'hat is lawfully my rights, as wel l as rossibly 
prt:vtmt future d isputes or concerns oLmy other parent' s needs. It is my impression that 
Southgate School District is unaware of the law. and is under the impression that they 
have ri ghts to udminister what they fed they wish to d ivu lgc instead of what is lawfully 
my (.;onccrn and ahility to view. 

Thank yo u for yo ur support. I am looki ng !()f\varu to your reply. 

SinceI'd},. 

~)(b) , (b){I(C) 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department o f Educati on 

, 
I 

I" 
,') 'r J 

" 

I
,: I , , , , 400 Maryland Avcnu(! , SW 

W"shington, DC 20202-5920 
IIJ_, ___ , _ _ I 

OClober 19, 2009 

IJ(b)(6): (b)(7(C) l herehy lodge an of Ii cia I complaint against the l(b)(6):(b)(7(C) ICollege 

1 (~)(6) : (b)(7 lin Madison, Wisconsin, Voihcre I attcnd as an Associate Degree of Nursing student, for 
what I believe to be the inappropriate maintenance o freeords/content and violations of the 
Fam ily Educational Ri ght s and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature ur thc complaint is as fo llows: 

. . 1(bi(6fI . . J b)(6) (b)F (c) I 
Durmg a 2009 spn ng semester l!!ilir!£LJnursmg preceplorshl p at th 
l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) II los ri tul in .\1adison, Wis(;onsin, I made a formal comp lai nt to l(b)(6): ( I 
fac ulty that I had he('m sex ually harassed hl' my nurse preceptor. 

After I received a written report of the sexual harassment investigation by the VA llospital on 
October 9, 2009, I discovered thatl~;~r {b) Ifacu lty had violated I'ERPA by illega lly releasing 
confid ent ial inliJrmation from my student n:curd io the V A I fo spilal wit hout my <iuthorization. 

The V A Ilospi la l is a lhird party that req uires m.~l consent to acccs'; confidential 
inl ()rmation in my student record . I d id not give~penni ss jon tn release confidential 
in lormation in my student record to the V /I. Ilospi tul. 

I believe the confidenti al information in my student record that was rclca:;ed illegally by the 
~~l~r (b) Ifaculty was used to unduly prejudic e.: my credibi lity as a sexual ha rassment victim. 

' I he f()liov.' ing statemenls show ho\\~~)<'?r{b) IJacully illegally d isclosed confiden ti al information 
from my student record to the VA Hospital. These staLemenLs were ohtaincd from the VA 
Hospital sexual h(lrassmcnt invt'stigation report: 

I. In a V A IIospita l written 'k9fr,~tJ1Jlf( bet,\vcen V A In vestigator 'llg (6): (b)(7 Ir and 
t~;>?t (b) hursing instructor L _____ Ju" July 1,2009, the following statement was 
revealed: 

"(tim) / told him J there ore assumed there were other issues with Mr. ~lm~) academics and I or 
clinical racticc. , )(6). lfis response: "that is likely a correct assumplion. 'Cll~arly Mr. 

)(6):(b)(7 was un erslanaably very nervous about talking to me without the IJermissiun of 
b)( ). / also said that testimony indicated there was at least one formal complaint lodged 

aguinst un inslruClor ar 1~I~lc ) Ihy Mr. H[J and he also verified thai was true. " 

1 
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!l In a V A Hospital \\Titten l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I deposition of 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 1 R.N., onFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I the follov'iing statements were revealed: 

~(page 14): "So to get back to my conversation on the phone withl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Dean). That t()otft:r on 6/3/09, lIe said he had as an overview, he had received initially a 
complaint ahout (b)(), and with the sexual harassment concerns and also with another 
instructor betweenj(b)(6); (bX I and one (?/his/acu/ty, whichkb)(6); (b)( I accused of beinK very rude. " 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I (a board panel investigator) asks~pagc 22): "Did they have a did they 
indicate to you that he was havinK issues before he came here or not? " 

"You know, I asked him that at one point, and he told me he wanted me to understand that 
) . in good standing }vith the school. He withdrew from the class but - I had told him 

aware q/some infhrmation that he was having difficulty in school and that he 
~~'w.:,;;,;.;::"",:;tw,:;·o theory cfasses before he could repeat another clinical. He told me quote 

~~~~~I~erfU/'m,"n"e, was not the best, not mediocre. But that, he was doing well. 
He "vanted me to be clear on that in his standing with the schoo/. " 

[1(b.:.)(:...6).:.; (.:.b).:.(7_(C.:.) -,----ll "So he told you that he withdrew from the class'! That's what you just read off 
your notes? 

j(b)(6); (b 1'1 think he implied that they removed him after he b h these things/orward. I really 
think that that is what happened. I think ~contacted (b)( ); (b)( ( ) and said that they \vere 
having difficulty and that at that point, he must have made a complaint somewhere, " 

~(pagc 30): "Sec, l(b)(S)g ~'hared that there was some problem with an instructor at school 
too, and she had - her I'm not clear what her sources were on that. I know she was clear that 

l(b)(6); (b)( I said he was struggling with a class. lIe lvas/ailing something 5,'he used afailing 
word; and again, I'm not sure {f it was something to do with this class or if it was another class, 
but that he was having prohlems \vith school and somethinJ!, about an instructor. " 

l(b)(6); I "And when I inquired with l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 1 you know, "We have a concern lhat he's expressed 
a problem with our employee, hut did he have a prohlem with one a/the instructors also, " and 
he had readily shared that, "Yes,·' that he - the same time hejiled a complaint aboutkb)(6); n he 
filed a complaint about one of his instructors hein T rude. And I was under the impression it was 
a female, hut I'm not clear. I don't helieve it was (b)( ); (b)( ( ) is lvhat I'm thinking" 

~1(~b)~(62:);~(b!l!)(!!7(:<::C[) =:::11 "But he was doing -from this dean's perspective, he was in good standing in the 
school? " 

2 
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"But y e:" lie wanted to make it on the record with me that he was doing well in school, 
that he was not C/oing mediocre as 1 had said hecause 1 wrote those down. " 

,. FIe said. .' / wanllo make il denr (hat his performance is flollhe best. It is not mediuae, and 
he is doing well. .. 

"But he did cO'1/irm thaI he was laking thuse lwo more lhemy ,:/asses bejiJre he was gojn~ to be 
aI/owed to do another dinical. ,. 

,f..;6);,.(6;;.);{;,.6);;.U.;.(c.;.i_....J1 ·'Oh. he did'! ,. 

~ ., Yes, which alarmed you know, to me meant that lu! had a problem academically. 
There would be 110 reason - there didn '[ seem to be - that didn ', seem to make sense to me. " 

1(6)(6); (6)(7(C) I "Did this dean or j(b)(6); ( br anyone indicale 10 you Ihat they basically kicked him 
out hased Oil his prcccpforship here'! " 

i(b)(6!. (b I "No. They weren 'f d ear about that. " 

111. In a VA Hos ital wriUenl{b){6):(b)(7{tJ Ideposition or 
,(_b)_I _l,_{b_l_{_ l ....J R.N., on June 25, 2009, the rollowing statements were revealed: 

1~)1.?) · (b) I(page! 34): " f think Ihis WU3' handled quire oddly byl(b)(6), lin IJu:/acl that they wanted to 
contact/he (~mpl(JYl!e or preceptor directly but djdn 'l wanl to have anythinx to do with anybody 
else in Ihe organization or in that chain (~lcommand,' just was handled \'ely oddly. ·' 

Records challenged may be identified as: 

1. l(b)(6) ; (b)(7(C) I confidential infonnation in hi s student record about thd<b)(6); (b) 
harassmen t eOlllplaint made in a meeting with 1(b){6). (b){7(C) l againsq~;®;(b ) I 
instructor l(b!{6);(b!(7(C) Ion February 3, 200?, 

2. fb)(6) (b)(7(C) !confidential information in hi s sludclll record about the (b){ );(b) 
sexual harassment complaint made in a meeling with b)() (b) ( ) 

i{b)(6), (b)(7(Cj lagainst V A Ilospitainursing preceptor 
b)( l,(b) ( ) m May 6, 2009. Of particular importance is lhe transeript.~I(b~1{~6l':1 ; J 

(b)( ), (b)( ypc on his personal computer du ring Ih is meet ing and whether it 
contains eontidential information about k6!!6! (bUnG) I and should be considered a 
student record protected by fERPA. 

3 
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3.I(b)(6); (b)(7(t) !confidential information in his student record about his medical 
condition, Fb)(6); (b I 

4Jrb)(6); (b)U(t) I confidential information in his student record about his academic 
progress and his two dropped classes. 

Person responsible f(J[ entry or person currently maintaining record: 

a. b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

b. 

c. 

d. 

c. 
f. 

Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations: 

-\/ inappropriate sharing of confidential information 

Date of Violation: May 3, 2009, May 6, 2009, and July 1,2009 

Date Violation Discovered if different from above: October 9_ 2009 

Sincerely_ 
(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

4 
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Family PoHcy Compliance Office 
U. S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, Sl~' 
\,Tashington, D. C. 
20202-4605 

To whom it may concern: 

(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

\11\(-- --"M'II, 
I " , " 

11)'\ ' ' 
\

11 1-:1 
_\1,', '- -' \ 

3/3/2009 

I~.s~ Docket BL-c_ ._ 
No , 05-09-4011 

My name ismhb~)(@6I);Qlbill)(I71~cII:::::::::::JI, I am an inmate i.n the~l(b~'~16~);~lb~II~7=IC~I70~~~,"~ 
of Corrections. The reason why J am writjng your agency, I am involved in 
an b)(); (b)( ( ) 
wi t t e (b)(); (b)(7( ) 
special e llcationa reeor 
Records Services: 3532 W. 

0- orrecllons. save rle 00 aln my 
s through the Chicago Public School, Student 
47th Place, 1st Chicago, II, 60632. 

On January 21, 2009 T filed an Application for Student Records Services. 
A few weeks later that agency responded with an incomplete record. The 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I. here at the Ifb)(6); (b)(7(C) I Center then 
contacted the Chicago Student records Office himself. The agency told him 
that they would not look for my special educationa] records because their 
files don't go back that far. 

W-ithout my special educational records the educational department here at 
the irbl161(blmCl !Center has informed me that they are not obligated 
to assist my special educational needs without proof of me ever being in 
special edicational classes as a child in elementary school. 

I contacted the U.S. Dept. of Education OCR here in Chicago, IL for assistance 
to help me obtain my special ed records. A Mr. Jeffery Turnbull of the OCR 
500 W. Madison St., Suite 1475, Chicago, IL 60661. He suggested that I contact 
your agency under Family Educationa] Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA) 
in order to request your assistance to obtain a complete copy of my special 
educational records. 

Here is all me information you may need to assist me in this matter. 

IIbl161 IbIUIe, 

Please send my all related materials concerning special educational records, 
Individualized Educational Program (IEP). As T am attempting to obtain ADA 
accommodations for educational purposes within theIIERWO.C. i.ll order to earn 
my GED and secondary education. IHthout those records the Icb)(sl.o.c. will refuse 
to help me earn a special needs education. 

At the close of this letter my signature will authorize the records custodian 
of the Chicago Publjc Schools and/or the Family Policy Compliance Office, 
U.S. Dept o)lEducation to provide the information requested to me: 

(b)( ); (b)(,(",) 

/ 
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The Chicago Public School I Attended 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(t) 

(b)( ); (b)(7(c) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I is seek i ng assistance to overcome his learning~d~'~· s]a~b~i~l=i=t=i=e=s=a=s====J 
he has recently discoved that he have been suffering with Kb)(6);(b)(7(C) 
all of his life! 

Therefore, if there is any assistance or information that this office may 
offer Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I to assist him with overcoming his disabilities, please 
feel free to assist and/or offer any information to help him. 

Enc1osing, as the inmate assistingKb)(6);(b)(7(C) I in this matter, I would like 
to point out that there are a great deal of other inmater here in the l(b)(6); (bX I 
[le., and through out the~.O.C. who are suffer-ing with undiagnosed learning 
disabLlLtLes that the ~.O.C., is refusing to heJp! 

l(b)(6);(b)(7(C) L and other's like him needs your help now! Please help him any 
way that this office can, as a mind is a terrLble thing to waste! Irbl(61(blmCl 
was an Lndividual who's mind was wasted, as he was lead to believe that he 
was mentally retarded by his Chicago Public School teachers. 

Lntil as recent as 2008 was the first time that Kb)(6);(b)(7(C) !learned that 
he was not mental1 y retarded, and that he in fact had been sufferLng with 
a number of learning disabil-it-ies all of his life. Can you imagine the years 
of shame and embarrassment of not being able to read, write, spell or being 
able to do math. 

Can you really jmagine the weight being lifted off of his shoulders, of knowning 
that he is not retarded, and to this day all he is asking for is help to 
obtain his education in the form of ADA accommodation so that he can get 
his GED, only to find the T.n.O.C. refusing to help him. Please do something 
to help my friend. 

Respectfully, 
Someone who cares: 
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b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

April 27, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
C.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office Staif: 

I am "'Titing to au to enter my complaint regarding the release and distribution army daughtcr, 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) school records without my consent. After signing countless documents 
insuring the privacy of my child's records I am aware that (b)( ); (b)(7( ) Schooi,Fb)(6); (b)(7 I 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I releasedl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Irecords t( (b)(6); (b)(7(C) via the fax machine 
at her employer's business,l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I fax numberl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I I have full custody of 

1(~)(6); (b)(7 lafter l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I 
)Jorth Carolina. 

Imagine my shock when I sawl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I school records including her grades, attendance 
summary, assessment scores, and report cards attachcd to legal proceed in s brou fht b my ex­
husbandl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) Iwith a fax machine number at the top for (b)( ); (b)( ( ) and also 
knowing that the private school records were faxed from (b)( ); (b)( ( ) to an attornev in [EIJ 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) l Apparently II[] was usmg (b)(6); (b se 001 records to" prove 

that 1 had resided in North Carolina. When 1 called the school to find out who released the 
records I was told that theFb)(6); (b)(7(t) ~chool, Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I receivcd a letter 
from) signature on the letter was NOT his) on January 15,2010, with a request 

) records be mailed to him. I was further infonned that after repeated calls toirbl(61 (I 
went unanswered the l(b)(6); (bX' had an empioyee,l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I fax the records to 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I 

l(b)(6); (b) U!bl(61 (bl(7(Cl I (I am not sure) on January 20, 2010 at 10:41 a.m. 

b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

b)(o); (b)(7(,,) IAt no 

time did Fb)(6); (b)U(t) I School attempt to contact me (they were provided v-lith contact 
mformalIon) to ask my permission, nor dld they ask for any identification from b)(). (b)( ( ) 
and yet they releasedl(b)(6); (b)U(t) Irecords to someone completely unrelated to her, b)(); (b)( ( 
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Once the records were released via fax, there is no way to sto the continuation of the invasion 
ofl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iprivaey. In December 2009, Ie-mailed (b)( ); (b)( ( ) asking them to stop 

l(b)(6); (b)U(C Ifrom using her l(b)(6); (b)U(C) F-mail account to send personal information regarding 
my minor ehildJ(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I I sent an e-mail inquiry asking about their privacy policy 
that" meets or exceeds federal standards" as stated on their website that safeguards ersonal 
information. I was contacted byl(b)(6); (b)U(C) Ifr:io~mil(b~)~( k);~(b~)(~(~)t:;==========; 
who was aware of my concern that private information about l(b)(6); (b)(7 Iwas being compromised 
by an employee. Nothing was done to stophb)(6); (b)(7(C IlIom using her employer's equipment to 
continue ex osin my daughter's private school records when she received the records from 
b)( );(b)( ( ) School on January 20, 2010, at 10:41 a.m. from the school fax number (336) 

835-6042 at her vV'ork fax numberFb)(6); (b)(7(C) land when she sent those records out on the 
same day at 1 :34 p.m. tol(b)(6); (b)U(C) lat fax numberl(b)(6); (b)U(C) ~ I might add that none 
ot1(b)(6); (b)U(C) I information was redacted or blackened out prior to faxing. Immediately after 
seemgl(b)(6); (b)U(C) I school records exposed, I again contacted l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I atFb)(6); ( I 

j(b)(6); (Ion March 15, 2010, and have not as of this date heard if any action would be taken on this 
breach of their policy. 

(b)(o); (b)(7(1o) 

(b)(o) (b)O(e) I (b)(o) (b)(7(e) (b)(') (b)(7(0) I 
(b)(o); (b)(7(1o) 

IZEiIZim ;..Jov.', thatj(b)(6); (b)(7 pld child's personal school information has been used against us by 
someone who is not even related to her, kb)(6) (b)(7(C I If: for nothing else, please either enforce or 
amend your policy to protect the rights of children from havmg their information released to 
unrelated people without the express, \\oTitten consent of the parent who has full custody. 

With sincerity, 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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April 27, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office Staff: 

I am writing to you to cntcr my complaint regarding the release and distribution afmy daughter, 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ischool records without my consent. After signing countless documents 
insuring the privacy of my child's records I am aware that l(b)(6); (blU(t) V Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Ircicasedl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I records tol(b)(6); (b)(7 Ivia the fax machine 
at her em loyer's business,Fb)(6); (blU(t) I I have full custody of 
(b)(6); (b)(7 er he~,,(b,,)(6,,),,; (b")(,-'(,,,c:...) _______________________ ----' 

North Carolina. 

Imagine my shock when I saw Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) Ischool records including her grades, attendance 
summary, assessment scores, and rcport cards attached to legal proceedings brought by my ex· 
husband Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I with a fax machine number at the top fO~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) land also 
knowing that the private school records werc faxcd from l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I to an attorney inllliID 
Ilbl161 IbllI(¢J 1 Apparently E!ill was usinglcb)(6); (b I school records to prove 
that I had resided in North Carolina. When I called the school to fmd out who released the 
retards r was told that thq(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ISchool, )(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I reccived a letter 
froml(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I (the signature on the letter was NOT his) on January 15, 2010, with a rcqucst 
thatlrbll61 Ibl I rccords be mailed to him. I was further informed that after repeated calls to (b)(6) 
went unanswered the kbllE1 (6)(7 'I had an employee, Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) ~, fax the records to (b)() (b)(7( 

l(b)(6) (b)U(t) I (I am not sure) on January 20, 2010 at 10:41 a.m. 

I 
m~ ~.~ I 
(b)(6j; (b)(7(C) IAt no 

time did l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I School attempt to co~taet me (they were provid~d with contact 
information) to ask m ermission, nor did they ask for any identification froml(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 
and yet they relcased b)(6); (b)(7(C) records to someone completely unrelated to her, Fb)(6); (b)(7 

I 
I 
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Once the records were released via fax, there is no way to stop the continuation of the invasion 
ofl(b)(6); (b)U(t) Iprivacy. In December 2009, Ie-mailed l(b)(6); (b)U(t) lasking them to stop 

Icb)(6); (b)(7(C I from using her (b)( ); (b)(7() e-mail account to send personal information regarding 
my minor child, (b)( ); (b)(7( ) I sent an e-mail inquiry asking about their privacy policy 
that" meets or exceeds federal standards" as stated on their website that safeguards personal 

information. I was contacted bY.~I(b~)(~6)g; (~b)~(7~(C~) :::;:;:::;:::::::::::;:;;;;;;;~~===;:==;:====;:::J 
who was aware of my concern that private information abouW~)(6); (b)(7 I was being compromised 
by an employee. Nothing was done to stop 1(~)(6); (b)(7 I from using her employer's equipment to 
continue exposing my daughter's private school records when she received the records from 
l(b)(6). (b)(7(C) ISchool on January 20, 2010, at 10:41 a.m. from the school fax nombcr (336) 
835-6042 at her work fax numherl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) land when she sent those records out on the 
same day at 1 :34 p.m. to l(b)(6); (b)U(C) I I might add that none 
oHb)(6); (b)U(t) linformation was redacted or blackened out prior to faxing. Immediately after 
seeingFb)(6); (b)(7(t) Ischool records exposed, I again contactedl(b)(6); (b)U(t) latml(bill)("'6)"'; (b")-' 

I(b)(~\ Ion March 15,2010, and have not as of this date heard if any action would he taken on this 
breach of their policy. 

(b)(o); (b)(7(1o) 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 

Iill.J.J.!i.J l~OW, lOat b 6 b 7 010 cnllO'S personal school intormation has been used against us by 
someone who is not even related to her,l(b)(6); (b)(7( I. If, for nothing else, please either enforce or 
amend your policy to protect the rights of children from having their information released to 
unrelated people without the express, 'NTitten consent of the parent who has full custody . 

. ,} 
(b)(e) (b)( (e) 
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8 July 2009 

TO: ramily Policy Compliance Office 
u.s. Dcparlmcnl of Education 
tlOO Maryland Avenue. SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-1605 

IU~:. School In Violation Of FERPA 

I hereby lodge an official complaint against th~ Huntsville City Schools Board of Education on hehalf uf 
hb)(6); (b)(7(C) I who anendccWb)(6); (b)U(t) I School In Huntsville, AL for what I believe to be; 

[XJ A violatioll of the Family Educational Rights <Inti Privacy Act of 1974. 

[Xl Alkgcd Violations of Act or Regulation:! 

x 
X 
X 
X 

Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
Inappropriate person(s) granted access 
Inappropriate sharing of confidential Information 

Date of Violation: I 5 January 2009 and 29 January 2009 

Date Violation Discuvered if different from above: 3 June 2009 

Othl~r Relevant Information: 
\ 

Oil 15 January 2001),"Eb")(ffi61""1; "(bV)(7"(Ci");-------------'fchool and Ms. Kb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Counselor.l(b)(61; (b)(7(\:) I Y 
These records included din.:ctory atld personal 

information that, pursuant to I luntsvi lIe Board of Educalion policy, should not have hccn relea:;ed until 

either me or my wife wa~ notified. Shortly thereafter, on 21) January 200Q,libll6J IblrtrCl I 

l(b)(6); (b)U(t) Illuntsvtlle City Schools Board of Education, released the same lIIi"onnation to a 

different elD investigator without notifylllg me. 

Yours Truly, 

b)( ); (b)(7(C) 
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irb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

(b)(b) (b)((C) 
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( Continued) Page 2 

That 1 had been denied because of oUlstanding halances and shortl y after I received letters 
from~ lO coll ect a sum of over $5,000. So around 1/09 I vi s ited~offices registrar 
and bursar to confront tlu:m abollt Ihis allcgcd deht I was LIlen told [hat my classes were 
never canceled and that I was present ly st ill in class. I was shocked and upset I then asked 
the woman what r could do ahout the si tuation, she said, I could file an appeal wilh 
provost explaining that I was not in class after 9/08 and that r was under the impression 
that my classes were canceled. 

She then handed me the yellow sheet. which was the procedure for appeals to the 
provost and I fo llowed every procedure I visited registrar, bursar, e tc, and wrote a letter 
explaining lily appeal and mailed it just as instructed on thd(b){6), (b){1(G) I shect. I ma iled 
it on I12R/09 as slaled on the procedure letter thal it would take approximately 6 to 8 
weeks for the whole process we ll . it' s been over 11 months and~ has not made any 
progress on my appeal. From 2/09-till present I periodically call reg is trar @ l(b)(6); (b)(7 I 
~o check the status of my appeal and I have been told the same lhing for over 10 
months which is when asked if I were present in class 2 out of 5 professors had given me 
anlI] instead of stating that I was not in class and that they were waiting fo r those 
professors to do a change of grade from UJe:J to not present in class they have been teJ!ing 
me this for 10 months. That to me shows a lack of effort and a shortage o[ 
pro ressionalism onl{b){6). ( Ipart that a 6 to R week proccss could take 11 mOlllhs in 
counti ng. 

My second complaint is on top of all of this ~has recently given my name to a 
collection agency for the alleged debt Ofi (b)(6) , (b)(7( U received thi s Jetter from a agency 
eallec1(b)(6): (b)(7(c) IOn 1211 5/09 nearly a year aftel' my appeal was 
filed. I would like to know how they could give me name to a collection agency for an 
alleged debt after the alleged debt has heen appealed and has been since 1128/09 and is 
currentl y still pending and no dec ision has been made . J would li ke to know if DCA 
could act in my behalf (md gel~ lO stop dragg ing on thi s appeal while (hey illegally 
hand my name to collection agencies, to collect a debt that is currentl y being appeaJed. 

P.S. I have enclosed a copy of the Procedure For Appeals To The Provost Letter as well 
as a copy of my appeal. 

Thank.You 
S i ncerel y jrn~;;;I("'61"'(b"I("Fi7 (TC);---' 
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b)( ); (b)('(G) 

Dear, Provost Fb)(6) (b)U(t) IEsQ 
""",,,.,,,,,,,,,l;,:'h:,:i:::;s letter is in regards to me heing a previousl:[J 
fb)(6) (b)U(t) ~ampus Student in the fall semester of 2008, I registered 
for classes in September of 200S, I do not remember the exact date. 
But, T blindly Pursued a chanGe at education Wilhl(b)(;) (b)U(t) I 
Campus not aware of the fact that I would not be fu Iy covered by 
financial aide, and not knowing the amount of student loans 
lunsubsidized Loans that T would be responsible for paying back, 
Me being a undergraduate and a freshman I was not educated about 
a lot of things, and I didn't get much information from ::::7)(C staff. 

So, Sometime during my brief 3A weeks of attending~:i:;b II 
visited the financial aide office sometime in 9/2008 after my 
financial aide was processed to obtain my reward letter and check 
my aide status, that's where T was improperly waited on and given 
false information by a female employee of'li:ii;iCl ts financial aide 
office, I apologize for not getting her name at the time but, I say 
improperly taken care of because after she explained to me how 
financial aide would pay (which wasn't much) and she then 
informed me of the amount of loans r would have to take out, on 
top of the financial aide reward. I'm not sure of the exact loan 
amount but I have enclosed some reward papers for your viewing. 
And then she proceeded to tel1 me that I would be rl'sponsible for 
paying back the loans immediately after graduation, T immediately 
had a change of heart and mind of attending ~ 

I instantly hesitated and responded by saying I was not ready for 
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that kind of burden and that I would like to withdraw from my 
classes effective immediately. She respondeu by ask ing me if [ was 
certain about withurawing from my classes, r responded by stating 
absolutely. She then said ok, I would not have a problem canceling 
your classes at your request. I then said that' s it, she replied yes, I 
then stated I don' t have to sign anything') She replieu' 110. 1 felt that 
was sort of strange but again , she is supposed to bc qualifieu for 
the job she does. So I trusteu her not knowing that I was being 
improperly instructed on how to cancel my classes. So 1 trusted 
that the classes were canceled, and figured all was left for me to do 
was not return back LOi'b)(6U b)(7(C) ICampus. Turned out they 
~ere never canceled l was officiall y in cl ass all fall 2008 semester. 

. Not certain of thc ex,act date but [now my last physi cal ,day 
atlcnuing class was between September 18- 30 of 2008. Soon after 
that 1 moved anu my numbers werc changed so there was no way 
for be notifi ed about still being registered in class. And that the 
woman in financi al aide had never canceled them, J obtained that 
information through a credit bureau on January 28, 2009 and 
immeuiately went back to ~to resolve the matter. I am seeking 
to be cleared from this outstanding~ Bursar Bill , because I was 
not in class anu 1 was improperly instructed by a 1(b)(6) . 1 employee. 
About canceling my classes and was given false information. I 
havenever taken out any loans. I would appreciate your hclp in 
resolving thi s matter. 

Thanl< , You 
S

· I ilFtb:in116C")7F;(b)"'U7r(Cr) ---, 
, m cert: y,_ 
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April 29, 2009 

TO: U.S. Department of Education, 
Family Compliance Division 
FERPA 

To Whom It May Concern: 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) University has violated the following laws with regard to my and my 
daughters' academic records and student files. 

1. Federal Law against me and my daughters specifically the Family Educational 
Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 (FERPA) commonly known as the Buckley 
Amendment or thel;~;~r (b) VPell Amendment 

2. Commonwealth of Virginia State Law - Va. Code Ann. 22.1-287 et seq. 

~has carelessly, intentionally, and inappropriately released my and my daughters' 
educational infonnation and student records to unauthorized individuals without my and 
my daughters' consent (Zaal v. State 602 A.2d 1247, 1255 (Md. 1992»). 

On October 23, 2008,~ntemal Audit has received an anonymous letter that 
contained confidential information about my and my daughters' academic and student 
records. This letter was copied to (b)( ); (b)(7( ) 
fb)(6); (b)U(t) I and sclccted~b~)(~)tlliiac~uliJi;tyfiaonoSistaiiil1r. Tlii1ssT.e;tttr.e;rr'w;;;as;S;srumiijg~e;;GoDff1iYy'------' 
Concerned Alumni. 

The anonymous letter discussed in details my and my daughters' academic records and 
student record in items 2a and 2c. ~as an agency ofFb)(6); (b)(7(t) Ihas not 
safeguarded OUT student and academic records and have given access to unauthorized 
individuals tol(b)(~); IAlwnni and has risked my and my daughters' privacy. Unauthorized 
individuals have accessed my and my daughters' academic and student files for the 

u se of their personal agenda, personal grudge, and vendetta against my husband 
b)(6); (b)(7( ) my daughters, and me. 

~ Board of Visitors passed a resolution on Irbl(61. (bl land authorized the investigation of 
the anonymous letter containing my and my daughters' academic records. 

~~li~}c ~oard of Visitors did not ask~dministration: 

• 
• 

Who on campus has violated FERPA Act? 
Who on cam us has given unauthorized access t~ student records of the 

(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

1 
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I asked the Chainnan of (b) Board of Visitors to tell me who had violated our FERP A 
rights on campus 0 (b)(6) He told me that J had to pay $400,000 to get the infonnation 
thought FJOA request. 

Please investigate this violation ofli~lm ~ J look forward to hearing from you. 

Thank you, 

(b)( ); (b)( (v) 

2 
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January 27, 2009 

Regina Mil~!', Program 

Family Policy CompliJncc Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue S. w. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

B>y FAX: 2022609001 

Dear Ms. Milf'~: 

~[)mJ-lJl-~ ( ~ l··~tl_; j :0M ! ) 

b)( );(b)(7(G) 

Here is the infmmalion we discussed regarding our SOn,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Attached .lIe ducument.'> ":,, follows: 

IIWRl IWilE I 'rc:ml(b)(6) (b)(7(C I 

1. Let1.er framl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Iteacher, MsJlbll61 Iblr1rQ(b)(6) I dtd 1·20-09 listing the n'ames of 

!,tudents who did not complete homework. This letter went to the piuents of all of the children 

who were on the list disdosing to those parents which students had been identified as not 

completed homework. 

2. Letter from~lrb~)~(6~)~(b~)(~7~(C~);;;;~I~w~,~(tt~e~"~a~"~J:,'"~''':,CYC!::2~4~,. 1009 title "1(b)(6); (b)(7( r, self p:Mplanatory. 
3. Memo froml(b)(6); (b)U(C) IdlJeging that I as the Board member 

Cilmp.d iI tf'<lcner to ~o out on stress, Item #2 and item #3 which -discusses my child's grades as 

retaliation agdinst me and; 

4. Ethics Committee Meeting Agendil dtd january 21, 2009 alleging same issues and in memo 

wtPrpnred ilbovl', items #1 and til. 

~. ~oto oWb)(6) (b)a(C) I~itting in back ofthp c:lass <lS punisnrnent for, "we still don't know 

whV, ~ possible retaliiltiort after discussion of grade di!".closure with principal. 

Please review this .::additional information <Inc add to existing complaint. 

Thank ,au. 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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To R"gil'3 Mil"s ra~c 3 of 10 

Tuesday 
jo numy 20, 20lJ9 
Parent Letter 

Dear parent. 

2C09-0 ,-7"1 2', ,2e l:J ((;MT) 

, 

Responsibility 

Your child did not turn in their h01lework 8ssignmp.nt. Please sigr, belcw 

a.ld make sure your dllld has trlcir c:>fllplcted ass·gnrnent r';D later than 

rri:Jey· 1\11 students with incomplete assignments will have this reflected 

On their upcoming report card and they will lose recess priviJr.-ges. I trJke 

trle responsibility of homework very sf!rIf)Usly: please work with me ':.u 

irstill tris same quality In your child. Hl(; numher of stu::lents not turning 

In hO'llework, i:H1c.i orturn:ng in incul"TI~:jele assignmerlts IS (Q.J;g)/V 

.Il!)pcceQtable. 

"It's time for a change!'" 

Thank vou for your cooreratlon, 
(b)(b) (b)( '(e) 

!PAr:her 

--_._-

StudC'lt's N8rne 
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Miles, Regina 
----_._--- ------- - -

From: FERPA 

Sent: Monday, May 11. 2009 11 :25 AM 

To: FERPACustomer 

Cc: Miles, Regina 

Subject: FW: Ms. Reg ina Miles 

From: 1(6)(6), (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Saturday, May 09, 2009 7:24 AM 
To: FERPA 
Cc: Fb){6) (b)(7(t) 

Subject: Ms. Regina Miles 

Mr. Gammil & Ms. Miles 

(b)(e). [OJ\' (e) 

Page 1 of 1 

- -_. _ ---

~ur telephone conversation to our district on Wednesday , May 5, 2009, IUSD board membe~(b)(6): (b)(7 
~continues to violate the Rights of students in our school district Attached is th e recent direc Ive and 
information (see attachment # 7) dated May 7, 2009 & May B, 2009; 

1. Showing ~~~~~=~I0~::~:lt~~ information about my son's former school, relationship 10 his 
former teacher a _ and personal information. He continues to VIOLATE the rights of our 
students . 

2. Requesting that an update regarding my son's former school Personal & Privale information be brought to 
the board members for discussion. (Quote from his attachment) "There was a similar incidenllhat 
happened at ~ with the SDme parent and student which allegedly caused the teacher to go out on 
stress . Please provide the Board with an update on th is miltter from last school year." 

What gives him the authority to continually request and distribute personal information about my son 
and other innocent children in our district. He continues to abuse his authority in violating the rights of 
Children 

Please HELP! 

Thank you 

( )( )(b)",e J 

--- _._ ---.. _ ----- - - - -- - --
Remember Mom this Mother's Day! Find1!llonsl near...YQ..u now_ 

5/1Z/Z009 
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Page 1 of 2 

Miles, Regina 
- -- - -- ---- - -- ----------

From: FERPA 

Senl: Monday. May 11, 2009 11:24 AM 

To: Miles, Regina 

Cc : FERPACusiomer 

Subject: FW: Ms Reg ina Miles 

Regina. please come see me about this . 

---- -----
Fromf~(6) ; (b)(1(~ 
Sent: ondaY,ay 11, 2009 8:01 AM 
To: FERPA 
Cc: " h)(fi) (hlr7(Gl 
Subject: Ms. Regina Miles 

Attached is a copy 01 an email that Board membe¥;{61.;k:(C) I sent out on Inglewood Unified School 
District's letterhead. email service and using public un s 0 endorse a candidate. 

'Why should school district dollars be used to fund this campaign?, Why should staff and families receive IUSO 
district emails endorsing campaign material at the expense of public education dollars? 

Attached is a copy of the email and correspondence for your review. 

Thank you, 

b " 

Lr-~Fr;~""~---~--I-~~b)i(6-D~-~(b-)~';-~'~]I=L----- --~----------
TO: ~ ) );{6 ! 
Sent: 5f1 1/2009 4:43:21 A. M Pacific Daylight Time 
Subj : Fwd: (no subject) 

- ---~-:~-- -~- ~-~~ - c - - ------------ ---- - ----- - --- ~- -

~ Standard Time 
SubJ. (no subject) 

"Be Still Be Siron Be Stead fast .. God is in Control" 
(b)( J.( )( ( ) 

Internationa l Headquarters b)(); (b)( ( ) PRE-CONVOCATION 
BENEFIT MUS ICAL ' July 26, 2009 (Mobi le Convention Center - Mobi le, ALl 

5/1212009 
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Page 2 of 2 

An Exce llent Credit Score is 750. Se.!LYours il'\...J.yst 2 E;;I~ y...s.teps! 

---- --------- --- - -------- --- --- --------

Recession-proof vacation ideas. fi nd freEUbingsto.1Q. in the U..&,. 

5/12/2009 
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Page 1 of 2 

Miles, Reg;na 

From: FERPA 

Sent: Monday, May 11, 2009 11:25AM 

To: FERPA.Customer 

Cc: Miles, Regina 

Subject: FW: Ms, Regina Miles - Fwd: Letter to the board members from ~ 

- - -----
From: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

• • 
Sent: Saturday, May 09, 2009 6:39 AM 
To: FERPA 
Cc: 1(b)(6); (blU(t) I 
Subject: Ms. Regina Miles - Fwd: Letter to the board members from Ii2E2D 

Dear Me Gammill and Mrs. Miles, 

Please see below the ematl below which staff states thatl(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I 
1. Gave Copies of the correspondences to Staff (He came mto the office with copies) 
2. Gave instructions for stoff to distribute those copies of the email to board members. 
3. Violates again & again the Rights and Safety of the students & families in our school district. 

Th"e distributed May 4, 2009, email by FbjI6Ub~I®(S~ I (Teacher IUSD) & Fb)(6);{b)(7(C) I clearly identifies the 
names of students and families in the Inglewoo nl ed School District This email was sent and circulated to 
staff, other teactJers people in the community , ITA and parents. The attachments shows names of others who 
received this information. Sir, how can our children be protected when the elected official of our 
District continues 10 violate the Rights and Sarety of our ch ildren. 

Please send HELP. Sir, no board member or teacher should have the right to violate the, Privacy & Safety 
of our students in our public schools. Our students should not have to come to our public schools in fear of 
adu lts, teachers and community being privy to the Privacy & Personal information about our students and their 
fami lies. 

Please, protect the Child ron and Families of our Distiet . 

Thank au, 
)( ). (b) ( ) 

~
~- - -;;;------ ------From: l(b)(6) 

T0 :!rblf61 (blarCl I 
Sent: 5/6/2009 12:38:57 P.M. Pacific Daylight Time 
Subj: Re: Letter to the board members from ~ 

Thank You! 

In a message dated 5/6/2009 11 :49:49 A.M. Pacific Daylight Time¥b)(6). (b){7{C) writes: L __________ --' 

-11(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

511212009 
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~I( I, (bl( 
In response 10 your question, J informed you thm on May 4th (C) c-mailcd me a 
leU~r wilhout any attachment asking that it he forwarded 10 I t:o I embers. The 

afternoon of May Slh the It!uer, with attachments, was on my desk (0 be placed in 
Tuesday 's HII.. ~ s ta ted that l{b){61: {b)(7 1 gave her the copies to he di strihuted 10 

. h 13 d ~ n.<'C",I __ ...J. L eoar . -

(bl(ol, (oIU(e) 

From:fb)(6), (b){7(C) 

Sent: Wednesday, May 06, 2009 10:57 AM 

TO :_~~~L 
board members from ~ 

'-cJ1'l"'Vl!~!rn:av:, I requested copies of an email and attachments that was sent 
to SD Board members from 1(61(61 (5](7(01 1 that t had not yet 
received. I later called you and asl<eathat you forward the attachments, at 
that time you indicated there were none. 

Later In our Tuesday, May 5, 2009, BIL there were altachments, Please 
explain Who provided the attachments and when you received them? 

Thank you so much 
(bl(ol, ,oIU(el 

-- _.- . -_. - ---- .- - ---- ----- -

Remember Mom this Mother's Day! Find a f10risLnear Y.QU now. 

5112/2009 

Page 2 of 2 
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Ie: Rcgira \-1Ic'j c'~~~ 2 of 10 

January V, 2009 

Regina Miles, Program 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

us. Department of Education 

400 Mary'and Avenue S. W. 

Washingtor, D.C. 20202-4605 

By FAX; 1022609001 

Deilf Ms. ;'v1ile~; 

(b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

Hcrf!:$ the in"ormation we discussed reg;uding r:lJr ~on,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Atta<:hed <He do{;umerlls <l-S follows: 

1. letter fronFb)(6); (b)(7(C) hacher Jm(b~)(~6I)TI(bill)(I1r~CI)===JI dtd 1-20-09 listing the names of 

students who did not complere homework. This letter went to the parents of ;!l1 of the children 

who were on the list disclosing to those parents which students had teen identified <IS not 

completed homework. 

2. letter from mkb~)~(6~)~(b~)(~7~(C~)~~~lw=,(=tt=e="=0=n=1='="='="="1='=4], 2009 title "j(b)(6); (b)(7( t., self ~xpJanatory. 
::I. M(,mo fromFb)(6); (b)(7(C) lalleginu that I as the Board member 

r:<llJ~p.d.:l tp;!cher ~o eo out on stress, IteM~1 and item tt3 which discusses mv child's grades as 

retaliation ag"inst ne and; 

4. Eth~s ComMittee ~ecting Ag.enda dtd j"nuilry 11, 2009 alleging same issues and in memo 

referenced above, items #1 and tl2. 

~. [--uta ofj(b)(6); (b)U(¢) I~itting in btlck of the cirlsS as punishment for, ~we stilj don't know 

why. N possible retal iation a fter discussion of grade d isclcsu rp. with pri nci pa I. 

Pieasf' review this add:tional information anc "dd to e.'l:isting complaint. 

ThJnk VDU. 
b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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- c·: Regir<l M il <, e Cl aq c 3 0' C 

Tuesday 
Ja nuary 20, 2009 
Parent Letter 

Dear parent, 

2009-C1-:>7 :r2813 (CrvT) 

Responsibility 

Yo ur child did not turn In their tlOmew-Ork Assignment. Please sign below 

a,'ld rnake sure your child hilS their corTlplcted ass·gnment 110 I;-Her than 

rr..Cj;-;y. All students with incomplete assignments v"ill hAve this reflected 

urI the:r upcorTllnp, report card and ~hey will lose recess privileges. I toke 

trre responsibility of homework very seriously: plRasc work with me to 

instill this same qUillity in your child. The rlUrnber of students not turning 

In hOT€work, and or turning in irICOI"'lple~e cssignments 15 tglQ.!ly 

ur.acceptable. 

"It's time for a changel" 

Thank you for your cooneration, 
rb)(Sl: (b)(7(C) 

T eRr:her 

--------~~- - ---

P3rN:I Sir-nature 

StuCC'lt's ,\l8rne 
---~---
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c· Regi.1'1 Vilcs 

r 

P<lgc 10110 2009-01 27 2·,:28:·3 (GMT) 

(b)( ); (b)(r(,,) 

From the Desk of fb]\6j(b)(7(C) 

School Board Me·Lm-w.~e-r-_-~~fI-a~/~#~5~------.J 
Inglewood Unlfied ,~r;hool Ohilricl 

.f0 1 S. Inglewood 4venue 
Inlflt!woo~ California .9()301 

Confidential/Personal 

To: 

From: 

Subject: Evidence! AlIe~ati{)ns Hf Vi.llatians & Brea<::hcs of <":ode of Conduct by 
Board President 

Date: ______ ~N~'o~v~e~m~b~e'~4~,2~O~O~8~ __________________________________ __ 

It ha~ bren reponed to me by Board :"1embcrs that tbe Board Pr~sident ha~ continued ro 
VIolate HGard' .. Code of conduct afte, b~lng uJu\(JUi.~hcd on ~everal occasions in Closed 
and Open SCSSH)nS of noard mectiq~s, One board memher ~Halr::d thilt an EthIc 
Suocommittee mttlmg wa~ called for her aftel one (1) allee,t:d violation 1.1::;1 year; yet 
atrcr sevcl'al admollishmenh of (hc many vloln(ions ami alleged violations, I have not 
convencc1 a mccrmp of the. SlIbL:omrnittec. 

--
rherc[orc, In acCOrdatlcc !o 13ylaw~ of thl: Board ~273, r am form.ally requesting It 

rneding of the Subcommittee With the Board Pl'esidr:nt 011 Wedncsday, November 12, 
2(X)8,:lt 5 PM in (he Boaru Rllom {Prior to Boani meeting ill 5:30 P.M.) 

The following rt:prc.senls several evjdt'fH':~S and allegations rcported: 

r\Uegcd ml:illSC ot rower as prcsllkor 

Allegedly a le<lchcr at b)(6) w:=.nt (lilt on leave dne to .1/legc:d stre~s by Board 
IlH.:mber (b)( );(b)(7( ) last .,efWol year 2.007.2008. 

C:>\llt:~ecllY a tc<){;her at Pare:l! School was pulled from the agenda for extra duty 
a.~s\gf1menl ut!cause she guvc tbe Board Prc.~ idenl 's son an "ullsmi. .. f act.ory II I d1k·· 

4. Reportedly intimidates di,;lrict office staff. 

5_ RC.pOIlt:Jly used lhe pO!iCL~ officers for persunul l.fallsponarion when recclvcd ;j 

momhly mileage allowance. 

6. Reportedly. cenSllnng Hoard m~rnhcrs' agcnda llem~ .'Iud rnnoving rht'.n1 (rom [he 
:igenda. 
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~c: «"gina. .Vilcs P<>9C 8:1 1C 2009-01-2721:28: 13 (GMT) 

(b)(o); (b)(7(C) , 
b)( ); (b)(I(v) ~..thics Commiuee Meeting Page I of 6 

(b)(b); (b)(7(,-) 

Ethics Committee Meeting 

January 21, 2009 
I'lease see chairperson highlighted responses of items 111, 3, 7, 9, and I3 

~f'he following represents the discussion of thf' Ethio Subcommittee on DcccmJer 8, 
J)08, at 12 noon in the B(lard Conference RooIT'.. 

(/~l J Misuse of power as Board Mt".mberlPr~!'ldenl 

3. GiVHlg dire>.:tion to staff 
b. Use of Board of Education name without approval 
c. Demanding responses from ~taff 
d. Speaking fur the Board in regards to negotiation with !TA witholll 

authority 

Respnn.'Ilt': 

Icb)(6); (b)(7(C) I has nm heen avuilabJe [0 meet "ncr severa! tf':.qUl:sts. 

II=nu", A cnnlinuous mIsuse of power was ~videnl when staff was directed to 
pla('~ my n:arne on the January 14, 2009 agenda under Superintendent's 
Report. 

Starr is yet complaining abnut ~xcessivt" demands and rt,'qu.est from the 
Presid.ent. 

12l Alh:g~dly a teal:her aHlb)l61 I I went alit on l~ave due to alleged stres:) by Beard 
V Member l(b)(6), (b)(7(C) lIas! school ye,ar 2007·2008_ Allegedly a teacher at 

Parent School was pulled from the agenda for extra duty assignment because she 
gave the Board President', son an "lm:S,l[isfaclory mark". 

a. This item should he referred tv administration as t{le Board membt'.r ..... as in 
the classroom a.s a parent. ThiS lIem .<,hould nm be dealt with as iI Board, 
The teacher s.hould handle Ibis by following the complaint procedure //'I 

(biM (bIU(e) 

Resl)Oqse: 
\ 
\ , 
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Miles, Regina 

From: l(b)(6 ); (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Wednesday, May 06, 2009 12:29 PM 

To: FERPA 

Subject: Ms. Regina Miles - Fwd FW: letter to board members from E!ill2D 

Ms. Miles, 

Page 1 of 2 

~~*"flI!\<IlI:"1'ne conversation this morning, for your review attached is the email that was sent by Ms. 

T
b"I("I,,: ("bln(7",("I=:rI',(my .son's teacher at l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I(BOard Member) in the Inglewood 

nl Ie C 00 Istnct.. . 

The attached email was sent to several eo Ie again violating the rights of m child and the rights of another 
Family in our School District the" b)( ): (b)(7() " which is mentioned in M b)(): (b)( document (see 
attachment). 

Thank you for your kindness and prompt attention to this matter. 

Please Help this type of ABUSE toward the rights of Children & Families must be stopped. 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

From!(b)(;); (b)U(;) 
To:kb (6) I@ao ,com 

r 
Sent: 5/6/2009 8:18:41 A.M Pacific DaY\i?~J)~ime 
Subj FW: letter to board members from b , 

Good morning 

Ilere it is. 

l(bl(61 (bl(7(G) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
L. _________ --'Aoard/Supcrinll:ndl:nt 

Inglewood Unified School District 

401 South Inglewood Avcnllc 

Inglewood, CA 90301 

Phone: (310) 419-2706 

5/6/2009 
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From: l(b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

Sent: Monday, May 04, 2009 4:31 PM 
To: I(b)~; (b)(1(~) I 
SubJe : Fw: etter to board members from E!ill2IJ 

Please send this attached to each Board member via the email and Tuesday, nIL 

""

"j' tF,~*JJ.t:.' illm"""...1l"'-':lli':.w.u:a:u....JJo11<'-"''-'"'-+~o n tl'ol " 
(b)(6); (b)(7( ) 

b)( ); (b)(7( ) ,July 27-Augu."it 2, 2009 
7n"'t"cC:r"'n"'at"i"'o'''',a::;I;;H''''ca'''d:rq'''u'''a'''r::!tcrs qL(b_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) _________ -'~ 

PRE-CONVOCATION BENEFIT MliSICAL * July 26, 2009 (Mobile Convention 
Center - Mobile, AL) 

--- On Mon, 5/4109, Lr
b
_)(_6)_; (_b)_(7_(C_) _____________ --'~ wrote: 

From: (b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Subiect: letter to board members from (b)( ) 
b)(6); (b)(7(G) 

(late: Monday, May 4, 2009, II :40 AM 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

'-'-'----' 

F.D.P School 

Remember Mom this Mother's Dayl Find a florist near you now_ 

5/6/2009 

Page 2 of 2 
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November 2, 2009 

/ Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
404 Maryland Ave, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Regional Office of Education Cook County 
to II 0 Gladstone St. 
Westchester,IL 60154 

RE: Violation ofFERPA and ISSRA 

Dr. Christopher Koch, Stale Superintendent 
ItJinois State Board of Education 
lOON. 1st Street 
Springfield, IL 62777 

Regional Office of Education Du Page County 

421 N. County Q,. __ 

Wheaton,IL 6 ::!~~;:'i~?'r' -- -1 
I . : I:' 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Director, Dr. KOChJ~~:)(~6)~;(b:){?:i:q~============:I_ 
I am writing to inform you that Community Consolidated School District t 81 (District 
181), a public school district Located in Hinsdale, Illinois. recently committed a breach of 
confidentiality pursuant to the Illinois School Student Records Act (lSSRA), 105 ILCS 
§IO/l et seq and Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), 20 U.S.C. §1232 
et seq and failed to inform parents of thi s breach. The facts surrounding the District's 
negligence and failure to acknowledge its breach are as follows: 

I am a parent and taxpayer in District 181. On April 14,2009, I filed. Freedom of 
Information Act (FOIA) request with District lSI in which I asked for certain regularly 
kept records concerning Assistivc Technology devices so as to ascertain whether the 
District was properly tracking their whereabouts. Knowing that students would probably 
be identified in these records, I specifically included the following language in my FOIA 
request: "Nothing herein shall be interpreted as requesting any information that would 
identify students or in any way violate their rights to conjidentiolily. Any such specific 
confidential information is expected to be redacted." Even without this statement, 
District 1 S] was required to redact such information pursuant to it s obligations under 
ISSRA and FERPA. 

Unfortunately. the District did not do so. On April 23, 2009, I was provided with a 
document entitled ' 1(b)(6), (b)(7(C) t4!23/09." This 
docwnent included the names of 11 students using District 181 Asslstlve Technology 
devices during the 2008-09 school year, along with some additional information about 
each student (equipment, date issued, school, grade, comments). No information was 
redacted. I immediately infonned the District of its negligence and it became aware at 
that time that the breach occurred. 

District 181 also has an obligation Wlder ISSRA and FERPA to inform parents when a 
student's confidentiality has been breached. It is with utter disbelief that on or about 
October 15,2009, 1 discovered that District 18l did not carry out this obligation, either. 
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While I am neither a parent nor student who was in anyway hanned by the Di~trict's 
negligence, the fact that the District negligently violated fSSRA and FERPA and then 
knowingly failed to follow through on its duty to infonn parents is troubling to me as a 
parent/taxpayer in the District. Either the District does not have proper policy or 
procedure in place to alert parents of such breaches or it willingly chose to ignore its 
duty , or both. Either way. some follow·up is required by the appropriate party to make 
sure this doesn't happen again. The District' s Administrative Office address is: 1010 
Execulive Court, Suite 100, Westmont, IL 60559. Dr. Robert Sabatino is current Interim 
Superintendent. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this mattcr. 

VcrY Irutv vours 
b)(o): (bJ( (v) 
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April 29, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave 
Washington DC, 20202-5901 

, I 

I 
I II 

Please accept this as m formal written' omplaint concerning the violation 
of FERP A by (b)( ) (b)( ( ) 

E~(6 ) (b)(7 I Fenton Area Public Schools, 

On Wednesday, December 2, 2009, Eb)(6) (b)(l(t) , ,I and 
Fb)(6) (b)(l(t) I contacted me via phone to inform me that he has a "whole stack 
of test materials" concerning my daughter b)(6) (b) I had si ned a release for 

Fb)(6) (b)(I(t) Ito send these test results to b)( ) (b)(7( ) 
PsyD. to review on behalf of my daughter. ;;'Eb';)(6;;J)!;;(b;;;)(l;;(C;;;)"""li'=n:£foC"rm=-=-ed:i":m=-e::-:ith;:-!at hc 
was going to "send them along tol(b)(6); (blU(t) EO L At this time there was no 
legal proceedings, no request for a due process hearing or any other reason 
for l(b)(6); (blU(t) Ito have said educational records or any other records 
concerning my daughterFb)(6); (b)(7(C) l The release was for ~iU (b) 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) ~o send test protocols to l(b)(6); (blU(t) I for her review, not to send 
them to the F APS Special Scrvices attorney first then to rb)(6) (b)(7(t) ~ 

Tn the course of your investigation, please do not hesitate to call me 
concerning this matter. I am available at b)() (b)( ( ) all 
day. Please find enclosed a copy of the release I signed for (b)( ) (b)(7( ) 
and a copy of the letter that (b)(6) (b)(7() sent along with said records to IliillJ 
I;g\(6); (b)(7 I 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Sincer~ly 
(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 
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[b)(,,, (b),,(o) 

)( ):<0)\'(0 ) 

b)(,). (b),,(o) 

December 3, 2009 

Vi. Federal EJuress 

Re: Fenton Area Schools -llb)(61; Ib)(7(C) 

Dearfb){6) : (blU(C) I L. --------' 

In response to a written request and a release of infonnation from l(b)'S); (b)(7(C) I 
l{b)(6)' (b)(7 I dated November 10. 2009 to the Fenton Area Public Schools, I am enclosing 
copies of testing and assessment data including personally identifiable test data and 
materials that were completed or used by the Fenton Area Schools evaluation team in 
the course of evaluating Fb)(6): (bj(7(C) I{date of birth l(bM ): (b)(7(G) .t. In providing 
this infonnation directly to you, 1 W1sh to clarify certain matters regardmg the test data 
and materia15 that are enclosed. 

As you may be aware, public school districts and their employees are bound by 
the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act ("FERPA"), which contains certain 
restrictions on the release of education records collected and maintained under FERPA. 
Moreover, because many of the enclosed testing and assessment materials were 
completed, interpreted or used by a licensed psychologist, the American Psychologicai 
Association's Ethical Principles of Psychologists and Code of Conduct may also be 
implicated. Finally, because some of the enclosed testing and assessment materials 
contain the actual lest protocols which are used under certain licensing agreements with 
test vendors, redisclosure of the test protocols may be governed by restrictions set forth 
by the test vendors. Each of these issues is further discussed in this letter and, in 
providing the information to you at the request of Fb)(61: (b)(7(C) Iwe presume that you 
will consult with and abide by any restrictions on redlsclosure that may be applicable. 

Under FERPA, a parent has the right to inspect and review education records 
relating to their children. 34 C.F.R. 99.10; 34 C.F.R. § 300.613(a). The parent has the 
right to an actual copy of education records only if the failure to provide a copy would 
effectively prevent the parent from exercising the right to inspect and review such 
records. 34 C.F.R. § 99.10; 34 C.F.R. § 300.613(.)(2); Lellel' 10 Anonymous, 213 
IDELR 188 (OSEP 1989). In the current situation, though the DiSlrict has already 
providedYb){6). (b)(7(C) I with what it believes is sufficient access to (b)( ); (b) education 
records, m tEe mterest at provldmg addltlOnal access, the Dlstnct IS pro~oplcs of 

and assessment materials that arc personally identifiable to ~ as Mrs. 
~~rt:)~1 requested. Because the records that are enclosed could be considered 
e records \Uldcr FERP A, we trust that you will consult and abide by the 
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(b)( ( ) 

December 3, 2009 
Page 2 

limitations on redisc10sure under FERPA to the extent that they may be applicable to 
your agency. 34 C.F.R. §99.31, 99.32, 99.33 and 99.35. 

Under the Code of Ethics, as you are aware, Sections 4, 6 and 9 of the Code of 
Ethics contain various provisions regarding Privacy and Confidentiality, Record 
Keeping and Disclosure of Test Data. In disclosing the enclosed materials to YOU,j(b)(6); (b I 

Kb)(6); (6) I (the school psychologist) expressed some concern and some reservation as to 
whether the disclosure of the enclosed materials would somehow compromise or 
implicate the Code of Ethics. As counsel for the Distric~ I assured 1?;!,(6); (b)(7 I th.~ in 
di sclosing such records to you directly, the Code of Ethics provisions in the sections 
referenced would not be violated, in particular because disclosure was occurring with a 
release of information from the parent under FERP A and because the presumption is 

.. 1Ii3l. you wIllc ofiSUlt and ft5lf6w tfie "Coae oITthics "before iediselosureto anyone"other . 
than Shelby occurs. In disclosing the enclosed materials, therefore, we are presuming 
that you will consult the Code of Ethics and that you will limit any further disclosure of 
the information to circumstances that are consistent with the APA Code of Ethics . 

Finally, some of the enclosed materials are copies of test protocols that contain 
personally identifiable test data for Shelby. As you are no doubt aware, the test vendors 
establish conditions and limitations on disclosure of the test protocols so that copyright 
and test security rights are enforced. In those circumstances where the actual testing 
data was entered on the protocol itself, the test data and the protocol is enclosed. We 
trust that you will make cenain that any redisclosure of such data (including the 
protocols) will be limited to those circumstances which are pennitted under the 
copyright and test security provisions set forth by the test vendors who have developed 
and allowed use of the protocols by the District and its staff. 

1 again wish to stress that although it is not the District ' s obligation to provide 
actual copies of the enclosed records to you OQ(b)(6) : (b)(7(C) I directly, in the interest of 
pennitting the maximum access possible, the records are enclosed. If you should have 
any questions or concerns regarding this communication, please do not hesitate to 
contact me at my office. 

Very truly yours, 

(b)( ) (b){ ( ) 

nc osure [b):) ib:U(C) F 
cc wlou! encl.: pecia) Education, Fenton Area Public Schools 

I:\tm docs\fcnlOD aru pilb IC I f: ools\2S1.09\con ,me1\collc511onctcncc\0912OJ255.0ge0TT.mati ibgnu gen lettcr.docx 
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August 9, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202·5920 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

~--:=--=------II .... 'c ~ III 
d.! IC) 
By 
--- ---~ 

M y daughter is curren tly an out-or-state student attcndtngl~!<t}: (b ) IUniversity, and has not 
rece ived any concrete answers on her summer financial aid. which seems to have 
di sappeared. (Please see the cnclosel! letter to I~!~r (51 ICni vcrsity's Bursar's office 
requesting informati on in regard to my daughter's "Summer [" student loan.) 

According to several conversations with the Bursar's office, these funds were returned 
EfT to the lender. However, the lender Sall ie M aeiSalli c Mae Department of Education 
Loan Services, Dor PIIEAA, which I have heeD lold it was returned to, have no idea 
where the funds arc. 

This "Parent Plus" loan is currently in repayment status with interest accruing through 
Sallie Mae; however, M;~j: (b) I University is billing my daughter for the same amount that 
they claimed they returned to the lender, 

I would like to request that the Department of Education' s Compliance Office issue an 
audit of the school ' s financial aid office/Bursar's office to determine the status of these 
fund s as weB as other aid on our behalf that may have been mismanaged. 

Your attention to thi s matter is very much appreciated . 

(b)'" (b)( (v) 

Enclosure 
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January II, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202 

Mt Diablo Unified 
I nteri?r1 Reboo! Superintendent Fb)(6) (b)( ( ) 

, , 

1936 Carlotta Drive, Concord, CA 94519-1397 
Dr. Richard Nicoll, 925-682-8000 

This complaint is to challenge the implementation of FERPA at my child's school, named above. 
l(b)(6 ); (blU(t) ISchool stores my child's Special Education IEP in his cumulative file, a 
policy I do not disagree with. 

l(b)(6), (b)U(t) ISchool also stores all of my child's Special Education school psychology 
and functional assessment records in this same location, making confidential information 
available to anyone with access to the cum file. I believe the information required to effectively 
implement the IEP is resident within it, and that access to all assessment details is a privacy 
violation. 

I have appealed the school's FERPA implementation and refusal to move these confidential 
records to the District named above. I was denied relief byFb)(6); (blU(t) I 
(b)( ) (b)(?( ) of Special Education on August 31, 2009. My request and her response is 
attache . 

This refusal means I must choose between my child's confidentiality of personal information and 
appropriate assessments that help him exercise his right to a FAPE. 

Therefore, I seek assistance via your office. 

Sincerely, 

b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

Date 

1--_______ ~(b)(6)(::: 
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Aug ... 10,2009 

Dr. Mildrod Browne 
Assistant Superintendent 
Special Educalioo!Student Services 
S"""iaI Education Department 
Ml Diablo Unified School District 
1936 Carlotta Drive 
Concord, CA 94519·1397 

Dear1(b)(6) ; (bH7(t) I 

)( ) (b)(7(C) 

We have a student at Fb)(6) ; (blU(t) rschool and are oontactingyou to cballeogc the implementation 
ofFERPA at this site. We have worked with both theRbl(6) ; (b)(7(C) pnd our Special Education 

1(6)(6); (b)(7(G) I without satisfactory resoliiion. 

Our soo.I(b){6), (b){7{Sl I is u special education student with multiple special cducatioo assessments, !lOme 
provided by tho District Bnd some provided by us. stored in his pennant:Ot school n::cords. We have 
repeatedly asked that these rocords not be stored in his Cum file. as well .. any other location that is nnt 
locked and scparate from the Cum cabinet at the school or in hi, psycl1 file 01 the District office. The 
school bos mainllliDed that we may moke this request for """"""",IS prcwtded bY us !!!!!I and that they 
may store their own assessments i.n the Cum files. As a result. ~~l~) (b1J&b are storW in multiple plac.es, 
and arryone 'W1Urting the wbo~ picture woukl not Jrnow that any g..ven I'ocarion bas ouly part oftbe 

infonnation. 

The Cum files, while requiring sign-ou~ are located right in the middle ofth<: office, which is q ..... open. 
Additionally, tbetc is no cbeck that anyone accessing these files looks only at one for which they have a 

valid cducaticma1 reason. 

We have boen told that the District's formal policy is FERPA. but do not believe ~(b)(6); (b)(7iZ!. 
implementation meets either the requirements 01" spirit of the law. P1casc oonsiderthis a comp t. 

We seek: 
1. A written confirmation from you tha1I(b)(6): (6)11 policy as implemented is representative of District 

policy regarding the storage of special education records. 
2. A formal. wriUeo response to our request thaaj{b)(6L (b) Ispecial education records at school be 

stored in a separate. locked cabinet with limited. monitored acccs. ... and NOT in his Com file. 
This distinguishes it from his Cum file. or pemuweut record. 

Thank you in advance for yQUr prompt attention to this matUJr. We look furwanI 10 bearing from you 

before the st.8rt of sdJooi so Ihis issue can be addressed. 

Sincercly~ 

cc; 
[ b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
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Dear S,;r/Madam 

I have a situation that you have stated e 

This is the situation, our daughter,I{b){6J; (b)(7{C) I received i:I financial aid award letter 3/21/2001 

from @)(6),(b)(7 Usee aUi:lched). She iSh"; ) 'Ib I in high school. This tetter was given freefy to her one 

biological parent, but was this type of access was not given to meJ(b)(6): (b)(7(Cj L her other biological 

parent, 

Initially ~old me verbally and in writing that I could not get access as only a custod ial parent could 

get free access. They claimed this was a rule according to FERPA. When the actual rules were pointed 

out, they changed the ruk!s and now cla imed fOllowing. 

'1(b)(6) : (b)(7(C) 1-this afternoon on the phone I mistakenly used FERPA language to defend ~positlon 

which Is actually inappropriate. FERPA only impacts students enrolled at IIffiJandFb){6); ( lis not enrolled." 

" Prospective students fall under~Coliege admission and financial aid policV ,~policy is that in 

divorce situations unless the student andlor parent whose finandal information was used to determine 

the financial aid award (i.e. filed the Free Application for Federal Financial Aid) agree to release the 

award lener in writing the College does not release this information to anyone. This policy is not in 

writing but it is the policy from which mope rates with all families." 

The policy was only made up in response to my stating to them, FERPA says both parents are to be 

treated the same, regardless of marital status. 

Your organization has reserved the right to review the time when students are considered to be covered 

by FERPA In a Itter dated August 16, 2007 sent toEbU6): (b)(7(C) I . See 

http://www2.ed.gov/policyjgen/guidjfpcojferpa/library/vasexoffenderlaw081607.htm I 

The relevant paragraph in that letter I feel is this. 

Neither the statute nor the regulations offer guidance which would provide further clarlRcation as to when a 
student would be considered ~ tn attendancew for the purposes of FERPA. Historically, the Department has left 
it to each Institution to determine when a student Is considered to be - In attendancew at that particular 
institution. However, such a determination should be justified by some reasonable basis of fact, 
and the Department reserves the right ultimately to conclude whether, as a matter of Federal 
law, the filets on which the determination Is based are relevant and reasonabte and that such 
determinatJon is applied consistently. Generally, 1:1 student should be considered -in attendance- no 
later than the first day of class. 
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I feel there 24 hour changing their position on when our daughter has FERPA apply is not reasonable. 

Furthermore, the changed rule is oot appHed consistentlv but based on marital status. 

I.~ 1 vn,,, reSDonse. 
b)(6). (b)(7(C) 
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(b)(,j.{b)( (e) 

m{ :G~l fC;!' 
f INf\Nl.:ff\1 !\to (,'(I/I\;·:U! t ·Tt - "; 

j\ ~ iiii~l ~ l:' : Yf';I ' 2Ul1i/ 

Date: 3i2.1/ 11 

(.;ongratulat1ons ont:~ agl:l in un your acceptance lct(b)(6 IConege! We ar~ pleased to oHer you th e fo llowin g fin (:l nci8i aid 
Il.:u:.:k8ge for the 2011 -2012 dcademic year: 

'Fed.;;;ii\~", Study Award 
Fflocrai Direct Sub Staff Loan 
F ederCl ! Diroct Unsub Staff Loan 

)(,)(b)( H 

Wl1ile your work-sturJy aWClrd ,educes yu ur estimated cost. your~ h ill ing statement will nol rel ied wOIk-sludy as <.l 

financial aid credit unless you apply your earned wages 10 your m ;]t:count. 

Your uslirm:lled char~es ::tnd Hnancial Aid relied your self-reported on-campus living status. 

t:l tl luw is your estimated <lnnu<ll cost to attendlWCoUege next yerJr: 

EJ'; llmatCd Tot 'll O lnooCI c osts: $ 39950 
Tttiliot!, Fee~. M d DvuM~ O CCU/JilnCY Houm and Stundal d Medl PliJn' 

Estim;)te Tala! Financ ial Aid 
SCiIOi{iIS-lJipS. Gtun/s. WoTil ::;tuOy and l Odl/S 

Esti m<.tted Balance Due to ~ -.-~ ~~ ,~<,S7 
• Room a Ile) mG~1 cl,arges are Dilly applicablo lut residenr stvden/s 

A dditiona! Cos ts Not fnc ludec: 
In addiHon.o your direct t;<>Si3 . yot., J:; llouici expect to incL!r inCirC"c l cOoS is (ncr biJled by fimI] Collegc) s l.Ich as b oo ks, 
(approximately $500 per se:r:ss le:·;. lrav6: «nd rn is:::",:l;:l:,eo\..:;:: pe;'_;;O:1 a! ;.&<",3. mmJ is also pleased to provide unlimited 
use of laundry facilities. All studenl.s li v:~ ;' :l11 Gan ',:;,, ~ '.';i:! b8- -::ilarg,3C :; 38 ) ar semester for Ihi:; amenity. 

Payment Options: 
Your 'Estimaled Balance Ol!C :" mn~<:y b,::< pard :-;";' '~.,= c:f -;'l!- ' .-.Q Ifa; " a;" op:bns: 1he Semester Payment Phm or 
the l O·Month Plan . PeY'-l1I~ : \'i3 tr;ro"10t: r; .. ,r S~",le ;:; ~9 r r. a: 1118,: , ~ i2.rl " re d;.; c- :::i t ~jle Leginning of gech semester, 
lypicallv in early }\.uglls' 2nd en:;~' ~ er:u.lrY. :Our nus\. ~~Q;l:Jla~ ;:: r0J "2~ . thCi ,C-:-":nnth ;:::<lr. . .;t!:lws families to make 'j 0 
mOnthly payments dlle on the t)'~ 0 '- "" Ol ei l rT,.'),i t!l. :: \ ~ ';':\,iS ~ H\r," ,;;,- > {.:: (I;' . Fb, 'lear act.: continuin~15tudei1ts will ,'eceille 
enrollmenl paperwork for the:::e r.ve p! f:; t.s;r: j {.;:: ·3, 

Another popularopiior. tc hE;r fir,anC9 ~('Jl.;' :l<liai1c'~:s ,i;e Pm€" t l oan (PLUS). Sea the enc!()sed PLUS pamphlel i-l nd 
Finaneiv ! Aid Nandbook for cOln pr;.;i16iiS;\le inf'Jfm"tirm reg?l,jillg this loan. ~'our e:.;: tirneted Parent (PLUS) Loan 
eligltJihly is : -- ---. Your p"re'lt ca:-: ap;:lly fcr '=l P_3mnt f7)UJS IJan online at '.','.'.'w.studenUo<llls.gov. 
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(b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

January 21, 2009 

Regarding Access to School records for
L

[b_)(_6)_; (b_)(_7(_C_) ___ --' 

To whom it may concern, 

I 
L 

I am writing to you today to try and get some help in accessing my daughter's 
educational records. She is a student of¥b)(6); (b)(7(t) Il(b)(6); land I personally 
appeared at the kb)(6); (b) loffice on December 5, 2008 and obtained help from the Special 
Education Secretary b)(); (b)( ( ) in filling out the request for access to school 

j 

records fonn and han e it ac to er on that day. I made a second request on December 
29,2008. We had an IEP meeting on December 8,2008 & also on December 29, 2008. 

l(b)(6); (b)(71 journey over the last year has been extremely disheartening for US.kb)(6); (b I had a 
504 plan implemented in January of 08. Her schedule was amended. I dropped her off at 

l(b)(6); (b) (7 f\cademy on February 11, 2008. She was sent to an unsupervised room where a 
boy who was reported to us as being under in house suspension and on his last day at the 
Academy. An incident between him and I(b )(6); (b I occurred. We subsequently reported it to 
the authorities as the school did not. On August 26th the day before school startedl(b)(6); (bX I 
Academy dropped l(b)(6); I from their enrollment. ~claims I refused services, which is 
the furthest thing from the truth. We are currently trying to getl(b)(6); (b Hnto a Special 
Purpose School. We also have an open investigation with OCR in Boston regarding many 
issues. That complaint # is 01-09-1007. I have been extremely concerned thaU(b)(6); (b)(7 I 
will not give me access to kbl(61 (bl( I school records. I have been given conflicting 
information by t~)~); (b) k\cademy &1(b)(6); (b)(7 I 

R 
c '11«(lb)(b) (b)(I(e) 

espeCll U'l ', . " 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) 
, 

) 
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January 21,2009 

Regardin!fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I School Records 

I have enclosed three documents regarding my attempts at accessing her records. 

The first one dated December 5, 2008 was filled out by l(b)(6); (b I and me at the Union 
office with the assistance oQ(b)(6); (blU(t) I 

The second one was a letter that I mailed to the office dated December 29,2008. 

The third is an email that I sent to the Special Ed secretary as well dated December 29, 
2008, 

Thank You, 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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(b ( (b ( ( 
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Studend~l~) ; (6) 1 
Principallb){6J. (b)(7(G) 

School Tclc:pbone Number: 

PROGRESS REPORT (School Year: ~~ 2007 _ ) 

I 
J (b)(6): (b)(7(G) L __ _ 1.0.1#: 

[KlYes DNa TIle nudll'lll is progressing satisractorily to achieve th(' ludhidual EdQt8tiod Program (lEP) iom. Ifoo, please contact the Case Manager listed below if 
you have any questions or would \i...l<e to schedule a conference. 

--- - ----,--- - - - - ---- - ---- - - --- - - - - - , 

IEP Goal(s) 
6 Wl« 6Wko 
5tb 6tb "h lot 2.d Jnt 

6 Wl« 6Wko ' Wk. Effective Date O'MJ812OO7 to 0210712008 -- - ,----- - I 4ft moo7 , 512112001 , 
---:- - - - - -- - - - -- --,- -- - , - --- - _ .. 

I . The student will complete the An goal at 70 m..aatery level. s s 
- ---- -- -- - - - - ------

2, The student wilJ complett the Patterns goal a! 70 mutcry level. s , s 
, 

- - - - - - - - - - ~ - - -,-- - - ---- --'- - - ---,--, - ------ - - ---- _ ._- - , 

3. I The student will complete the InvcsrigateUnfamiliar Objects, Organisms, and PhcnomeBa goal al s s 
1"'0 Dlilo$terv leve-1. . ___ ,_ ---, - ------- - -- --- - ---- -- ------- "-- --'-

4. The !rtUdcnt will complete the Identifies Own Schedule goal at 70 mastery level. N s 
_______ _ ___________________ .L.-_ 

5. The student will complete the Spea.king goal at 70 mastery level. u U 

--- ----- --- - ------ ___ l_ 

6. The student will complete the Engaging in Complex Play goal at 70 mastery level. S S I 
. _______________________ 1 _____ . ________ , ___ : 

7. The student will complcte the Developing Self-Help Skins goal at 70 mastery level. S i S I , 

8_ 
- ----'- - -- - - - -'- - ~--~ ---' ---- - - -- ---

9_ ' 
, 

- - ----- ----- - - - - - - - -- -- - ---,-- --- ----~ 

10_ 

M >= Mastered and MainIBining the Go.lIObjcctiv~ 

R ,.. Re:viIed Goal by the: ARD committee 
Commeatl: 

n. 

Case ~g~I(b){6) : (b){7(q 

~I Name: 1(5)(6): (b){7{C) 

r'roI. Rep 

--~-------,---
s - Satisfactofy Progn;ss, Continue Working Toward MlIAtery 

N '" Goal Not Yet Introduced 
U '" Unsatisfactory Pm~, Continue: Working Toward Mastery 

, ... .f 
Origin&l . Eliopbility Foldrr Copy - c .. M ..... er Copy - Par=1 
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~~~-----~~~~~~~--~~ tn~ n PROGRESS REPORT (School Year: ::,if, :,:",: = U I!~!~! (b) l(b)(6) (b)(7(G) ___ ' I 0 ,rnl(~ii)(~!~' _~(b~!~ZL~~I--~-~-~-~-~-~-=--:....--==-:....:~-:-~' =--~-.:..: 

rb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

~"'" _ b)( ); ( Schoo~ rn;;;m""'~ - ---- (b)( ); (b)( ( ) -- - --

l(b)~(b)(7(G) L _________ " 

------ -- 20d 
6Wb 

,- ---

-------

lEP Goal(s) 
Effectin Date CW26I2OO1 to - - -----

5th 
6Wb 

04'!()S:'2()O ' 
- - - -_.- - - -- .-- ---- - - ---- - - ---- ---

------ ---- -- ------- s 
--- - --- --------

-- -- --- - - --- -,- -- -_.--
s 

---------

-- - - - - - - -- -- - -- - - - - - - - - - - - s 
----- - -- - --- -- - --,-

- ---- - ------ - - - . -- s 
-_.-----

--- -------- ---------'- --- -- - . -----

; '\~ - - - - - --- - - - -- --

---- - - -- -- -- --- - - - - - -- ---- - ---

Tho:: !tUdcnt 
the Inveoti~att:Unfa[[l.lhar Objedj, OrgaIllsms. and Phcnolr.en3 ~i1al 

______________________ 1 _____ -.----_·- ----' 

s 
- - - - - -- ---

complete the Idcntifles 
s s 

- _.------

------- -- ------------ ---------- ---

cmnpletc the Engaging Complex P Iii!' -------- ----- ----_ .. -----_ .. ---------- - ---

s ------ -- ------------ ---

The student complete th~ 
Skills ~oa.l mast~r, 

s 

- -- - - -- --- s 
--_ .. _----- --

--------

complete the TECHNOLOGY goat 
mastery -------'---- -,-

The atwknt - ------ ------

s s 

9. The atudent witl complete the receptive language 

- -------- --- ---- -- ------------

------_._---------------------------------- -- _.--- - -
the appropriate deve!opmerlLllleve 

-.---- -
----------------

- -- ---
----------

the GoalIObjectivC! 

committee 

- - - - - --'- -- -- - - --- --

- nlc:nlOR 019B 

--- -- -- ----

----- ------------ --- u .. Unserisfactory Progress, Continue 

s .. Sillisfactory ProgreM. 

- -- -- -

--- -----
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Date: February 24, 2010 

To: US Departmcnt of Education 

From: 
(b)(o). (b)u(c) 

Re: 1(b)(6) . {b)(7{C) 1_ FERPA Violations 

To Whom It May Concern: 

On November 16, 2009, [ filed a FERPA complaint with your oflice regarding thl! 
release of my daughter' s records to another ~ a 
teacher in the dislrict. I also sent an e-mail from . of 
Infonnation Technology, to the superintendent scotT 109 at the seriousness of the FERPA 
laws. 

On October 13, 2009, after r found out about the reJl!ase of my daughter's records, 
nine months after the fact, the District 's attorney sent me a IcUer apologizing, stating that 
they had takcn steps to prevent the release of records in the future and to prevent the 
failure to redact records released. However, with my records request that I made on 
October 9, 2009, and received after October 13, 2009, and with a recurds request made 
on January 21, 2010, 1 am still receiving records that are not redacted. 

In response to my appeaJ to the Texas Commissioner of Education regarding a school 
board ruling and misconduct the school's attorney states that this was a one-timc incident 
that they apologized for and have corrected, which obviously is not correct since I am 
still receiving records that arc not redacted. 1 have not receiv~d any kind of 
acknowledgement that you have received my complaint, other than verification that the 
complaint was delivered , so [ do not know what is happening, if anything. However, I 
would like to mge you again to provide training or penalties to this district to ensure the 
protection of student's privacy and their families. In my daughter's records I was 
provided pictures of another student, the residency form with social security number, date 
of birth, address, full name, parent's names, etc. of yet another student. With the most 
recent release of records, phone number, e-mail , my mothers name, occupation and 
rctirement, reference to my siblings, reference to my son's girl friend . daughter's boy 
fTiend, and where I and my siblings attended school and graduated from, including my 
graduation date, were not redacted. My son's first and last namc, drug test ID number, 
and testing date and lab were also not redacted. This is not a one-time accidental release 
of unredacted infonnation. This has transpired since November 2008. 1 rcspectfully ask 
that you take some fonn ofaetion to prevent this violation offederal1aw. 
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Respectfully, 

b)(o); (bl(7(,,) 

Ene: Unredacted Records from January 21, 2010 records request. 
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bJ(ti) : (b)( (G) 

Date: November 16, 2009 

To: US Department uf Education - FPCO 
(b)(b): (b)(I(e) 

From: 

Re: FERPA Violations 

l
(b)(6) (b)(7(C) 1_ 

L. ________ -lFertified Teacher 

To Whom It May Concern: 

On November 25, 2008, a parent who J had been advised tn pre!ois charges against for stalking 
my daughter made 8 public information requcst to the Irb)@I.lblf7{¢) Irequesting my daughter's 
records. Those records were provided to this parent in their entirety. My daughter' s name and 
7-10 other children 's names were not redacted - I don 't know the number for certain because 
when I made the request to get the records the school gave to the parent their attorney mixed 
those records in with another request. lie told me that I could not request tho:>e records again 
and I could not contact the school to get the dates of the records given to this parent. 1 did nOi 
find out about this violation until the end of August/first of September 2009 when a child told me 
that she had read my e-mails to the principal regarding this parent stalking my daughter and a 
complaint r had taken to her rcgardingl(b)(6): (b)(7(C) I 

When I requested my daughter's records I had to contact the Attorney General's Office to 
assist me in getting those records released. These were the issues I had with the records 
requested on September 15,2009: 

• Large amount of redaction errors 
• MySpaee pictures of another child included 
• Disciplinary records regarding MySpace excluded 
• Attorney-clicnt records regarding MySpacc incident not provided and they did nol 

reque:;;t a ruling from the AGO as they did with the FERP A attorney-client records 
(Regarding a disciplinwy action taken against my daughter that was reversed afler 
consultation with their attorney.) 

• Statement by b){). (b) ( ) prepared for the school board missing (pertaining to a 
meeting held on ctober 22, 2008, to discuss t~)(6) (b){7 I holding a meeting and 
forbidding the cheerleaders to talk to my daughter andla6eling her a troublemaker. One 
child said she was punished for doing so anyway.) 

• 1(6)(6), (b)(7(C) lhad forwarded my e-mail complaint to the principal to her husband (He is the 
athletic director of the boys high school athletics, and the reason I havc not been able to 
get anything done about her violations for ovcr a year now ~ven told me this.) 

• Second e-mail sent to her husband discussing my complaint against her. 
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Family Policy Compliance vi: ,,;a 

December 12, 2009 

us Department 01 Education 
400 Ma~and Ave"",,, SW 
Washington, DC 202020-5920 

Dear Sir 0( Madam: 1.1 . 
" 

I have recently become aware of the Family EdUcational Rights and 'PHv~cy Act (FER'F?A) and 
certain rights it gives me 85 a former student at a postsecon~\Y institution, In hindsigh I now 
believe thet these rights have been systematically violated bY :.lhe b)( ): {bJ( ( ) 

Fb){6) ; (b)(?(f1 I where I was a graduate student five years ago, 'aoo wou leo J e 
complain WIth the Family Poticy Compliance Office. 

mal 

I was a graduate student from September 2004 to April 2005 in the Biology division a (b)(6); (b)( I 
look several classes and was awarded the graduate student stipend during that time. Inee en I 
have made many attempts to obtain a copy of my educational records by meil and phone. I have 
followed the exact procedure as explained on lhel(b)(6) (b Iwebsite to obtain an official transcript 

http://www.regislramb1($)· (6IeduJofficeJnfo.htm 

which involves sending a transcript request form with an persona l check for the 57.00 processing 
fee 10 the following address: 

I'O'~ ) (b),,(e) 

However the (b)(6). (b Regi strar has ignored all of my requests over the past five years to review 
my education recoras- never sending me any documents or cashing any of the chacks thaI were 
senl. Multiple officials at~have been made aware thallhe Institute has refused 10 send me 
any official transcript or copyor-my educational records, including the President ofllbl($) · (bl until 
2007, 1(b)(61. Ibl(7(C1 I the former graduate deanla))(i31· ISla(¢) land the chair of the Biology 
Division,llhue)- Ihll tl¢ ! ITIlese past and current officials should be aware of my rights under 
FERPA but have refused to do anything to ensure Ihat FERPA is upheld. 

In hindsight I now believe that other parts of FERPA were violated byl(b){6), {b lofficials during my 
time there, most importantly the provision which restricts the release of personally identifiable 
information from my application for graduate school. \/Vhile I was a student at '(b) (~ II 
discovered through persona! conversations with school officials such asllbl!5! ' bJ(7 1 I that 
parts of my application had been read and were wi~y known by individuals with no legitimate 
interest in my application fi le . I on ly became aware recently Ihat under FERPA, my privacy should 
have been protected. 

I am writing to the Family Policy Compliance Office now to request that these violations be 
investigated and the appropriate punitive measures be taken againSWb)(6!' (b Ito deter future 
violations against students. 

Sincerely, 
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)(01 (O)U(O) 

r b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Matyiand A venue, SW 
Washi ngton, D.C. 20202-8520 

RE: Violation of Family Education Rights and Prival~ ):~tl 
Elko County School Disrricl (Nevada) - Family: (b)(6); 

To Whom it May Concern: 

r~) ~ LS ~ [j W fE /'li 
I, , I, 
)Ii' JUN 07 lO ll "I' 
IllJ L.' ! 

~ 

By 

May 18,2011 

OUf law oJliccs rcpresen€!ill2I1and 1(b)(6); (b)(7( L parents of l~j(6 ) . (b)(7{C) I years old and 
in IhJ(b )(6), (b Igmdc. We believe Mr. and \lt rs~~!~!;." I ri g ts to maintain conhdentm1ity of certain 
records and information regarding their daughter were violated hy !I teacheq [b){6); (b)(7(C) J at 
Ilb){6), lb){7{q J Elko County School District (the "School"). 

Date o r occurrence: The inc idents occurred on or about January 25'10 and 27'\ 20 II . 

Wh(ll occurred: 'rhe Iiii:iZi:l:D had been experiencing problems with thei r daughter' s teacher and had 
raist:u the issues with hoth the school administration and local law t:nforccmcnt. In response, the 
tcacher sent her boyfriend, a former state game warden, ~ (b)( ), (b)( to Mr. ~ place of 
t:m pioyment,Hb){6); (b)(7(C) I On January 25"\ Mr. (b)(), (b)( spoke to Mr. ~ co­
worker. Sargeant hb!\~):" I and informed him of what was hap~ning in b~\(6 ); (b)(7 tlass with her 
teacher and parents, adding that Ms. l(b)(6); II had sent him 10 raise these Issues with Mr. Hb)(6) ; II 
employer, In a subsequent meeting with school officials, Ms. l(b){6) ; I admitted Mr. l(b)(6); (b)(71 had 
been actcd on her instructions as her "representative". He then instructed Mr. ~co-workcr that 
if Mr. ~did not "back-oW' from Ms.l(b)(6); Ihe would take it to Mr. ~superior. (See Exhibit 
I - atli:lchcd af1idavit of Sgt. I Q; )~ ); (b) I On Januaty 271

\ Mr. ) I went to Mr. l(b )(6 ); q pluce a 
second time. On this occasion, he spoke with another of Mr. ~~ 
and likewise infom1cd him of what was happening with ). at schoo l. lIe then infonm:d 
Sargeant [{E'FGjJIthat )(tI){6); (b) Iwas not Mr. [{E'FGjJIda ughter anyway and that Mr. ~had no right to 
raise conc~ms about her. I (See Exhihit 2 - attached affidavit of Sgt. I~I~~:" I 
What action taken tncorrecl: No actions were taken to address the possible breach of confidentiality. 
In Sh011. l::Is soon as they knew about these incidences, Mr. and Mrs. ~ infonncd the Schoo l and 
complained <thout the breach of confidentia lity and the clear inappropriate and unprofessional 
exhihited by M s . l(b)(6). <land her boyfriend. When no response was received with regard to teacher 

i Mr. lmiI1had adopted Iibl(6) ( land her sister severdl years prior \0 her being in Ms. Hb)(6); ( Iclass. This 
was nOl public information and the information had been filed with the school administration for name change 
purposes on ly. 
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( )( ). (o)«(e) 

discipline or how the information was even obtained by Ms.l(b)(~) ; I it was brought to the attention 
of the Central Administrative Office and made part of a formal complaint. (See Exhibit 3 - Formal 
Complaint dated February 28, 2011). The response received from the Cenlrai omcc mentioned the 
alleged breaches of confidentiality, however the conclusion, with no explanation given, was that 
there was no violation of the "Policies of the Board of Trustees" - there is no mention of FI ~ RPA Dr 
federal law. (See Ex hi bit 4 - School 's Response dated April 1,2011 ). 

The FERrA Violations and tbe need for School investigalion: Mr. and Mrs. ~nevcr consented 
La the teacher sharing int{)rmation regarding lheir daugh ter to third parties and never consented to 
the School allowing access to their private information regarding legal parental relationships to Ms. 
Hb)(6); qor her boyfri end. We believe lhe vio lations of the Family Education Rights and Privacy Ac! 
arc three-fold: First, the teacher had no right to infonn her hoyfriend regarding the situation of one 
of her studenls and instruct him to share that information with the parent' s employer. Second, Ms. 
l(b){6); qhad no legitimate educational jntere~t in accessing inionnatioll related to Mr. ~biologicnl 
or adoptive relationship with his dau~hter. Third, \r1 s. l(b)(6); q shared thi s very private familial 
inf<mnalion with her boyfriend who again infonned the parent's workplace purely to intimidate the 
parent from further complaining about the teacher' s beha .... ior. 

What we would respectfully request is the fo llowing: 

1. What policies are in place now to train teachers and school starf with respect to the 
confidentiality of student/parent infiJrmation? 

2. What policies/procedures arc in plact: to address alleged breaches of confidentiali ty 
(PERPA violations) and how were ,hose , olicies or proccdures employed in thi s case? 

3. How and when was Ms. (bJ{ J. granted access to administration into nnation regarding 
l{b)(6); (b) land what mechanisms does the School have in plm;e to ensufC that teachers and staffarcn ' ( 
abusing such access and/or limiting access on a need 10 know basis? 

4. What specific actio.ns were taken in thi s instance to ensure that Ms. l(b)(6); II \-vas 
appropriately disciplined for her behavior and to ensure that it doesn' t happen in the future? 

5. What speci fic actions were taken to remedy this situation with the ~ family? 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you need 
addilional information or ha .... e questions. 
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10 

11 
(b)( ); (b)(7 
(e) 12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

INRE: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
FAMILY POLICY AND COMPLIANCE OFFICE 

ELKO COUNTY ~CHOOL DISTRICT rm;V ADA) 
COMPLATNT Otfb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

AFFIDAVIT OFfb)(6) (b)(7(t) 

L-___ ---' 

STATEOFNEVADA ) 
:S8. 

COUNTY OF ELKO ) 

LI( __ b)_(6_); _(b __ )(7_(C_)_---'1 being first duly sworn, deposes and says: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

7 

• 
I make this Affidavit based upon my personal knowledge of the facts contained 
herein or upon information and belief. 

My permanent address is {b)(6); (bl(7(C) 

I am a~~;~r (b) lat the·'("b)"( ~); ;;(b;;;)(7;;;(;;;)===============----1 

One of my co-workers at ~isl(b)(6) (b)(7( I the complainant in this action. 

On January 27th, 2011 I was at the (b)( ); (b)( () ffice whed(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Icame into 
the office and asked fa b)(); (b)( ( ) 

J stated to him that ~1(b;)(~6)!::. 'iILwLaLs :::nLot:-:\LvLor:;:k:::in::g:-a::n::;d;::a~Sked if I could give him a 
message. kb)(6); (b)(7 Istated thatlcb)(6); (b)(7( Ihad complained to the Elko Sheriff's 
Department about a situation that had happened with his girl friend at the school 
in ~ Hc stated his girl 1iiend is l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) l a teacher at the school here in 
I(b)(!)o I 

Mr.B~)(6); (b)(71 stated to me thatlI!ill2TIdidn't have any right to go to the school and 
stir up a mess with them because they are not even his kick He stated thatlI!ill2I] 
doesn't have any right" to those kids. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I stated at one point that he usc to be a law enforcement officer and 
knows how to play the game. 
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8. I said if this matter was not linked to the Highway Patrol and it was a personal 
maHer than I really didn't have an issue. , staled that ~as a right as a parent to 
address the school if his child is having a problem. 

9. l{b)(6):{b)(1(q I stated again that they arc nOl t~l~)'P Ikids. 

10. I toldl{b){6);{b)(1(C) I that I would pass the message on to·I~"'lk"'6!~~ ,-

11. Th is was the end of my involvement. 

AFFIANT FURTHER SAYETH NOT . 

Lr_b)_(6_): _(b_)(7_(C_i __________ --"~ _ 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me 
of />f"f;f. 2011 , by 

b){ ) (b) ( ) 

-2-
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,'OliO}. ,b)" 'e) 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

II 

17 

18 

19 

20 

2 1 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

IN RE: 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT or EDUCATION 
FAMILY POLICY AND COMPLIi\ NeE OFFICE 

AFFIDAVIT OF ,b), ): (b) , ) 

ELKO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
(NEVADA) 
COMPLAINT OF LI'b_)'_6)_(b_)(_7(_GJ ___ _ 

----- . - .. _---

STATE OF NOVA DA ) 
:55. 

COUNTY OF ELKO ) 

,llb...:i...:(6...:l.(...:b...:){7...:,c...:i ____ --.Jl bcing first duly sworn, deposes and says: 

I . I make this Affidavit based upon my personal knowledge of the facts contained 
herein or upon information and belief. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6 

7 . 

My pennancnt address i51(6)(6), (b)(7(C) ~ 

I am a~~\(6); (b)(7 ~t the. ~F~b)~(6E) ; ~ (b~i(7;'C~i====~~==========p 
One of my co-workers atE]isl(b)(6);(b)(7 I, the complainant in this acti on. 

On January 25th, 20 J J at approximately 1 JOO hours, I met with a fonner game 
ward..:n, (b)( ):(bJ ( ) He infonned me of a silUat ion with Troope~and a 
leacher at b)(); J) SchooL 

K~)f6 ) ; (b)(7 Istated that a crime report was started on the teacher, who I(~)~):(b ) Ihas 
relations with, about a pencil sbarpener that was taken from a student. The 
student was the daughlcr of Trooper Burt. 

Eb)(6), {b)(7 Imade it sound like Ihal Troopcr~was abusing his authority and Ihat 
this needed 10 go away. 
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8 . !(bl/m-(blO !also stated he has already made calls and that if this situati on was DOt 
bandied that it would be taken to Captaj~{b)(6) , {b)(7(C) IOffice. 

AFFIANT FURTHER SA YETIl Nlfbt'!),;")"",, ,"'),","')-----------, 

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN before me 
this // t'day of t>I"'f , 20 II , by 

1(6)(6). {b)(7(C) I 

• ...• ApI'olntllIent No. 
j~lL~,_:~r\l:l.J~n. 2~, ~!! 

-2-
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(b)(') ; (b)U(C) 

07/ 19/2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

Dear SirlMadam: 

--.. - . 

_ ... ". -

.1 
I 
" 'i , 

J am petitioning the Family Po licy Compliance Ofliccr to provide a stay of the Mt. Vernon School Disu-ict's 
action, denying l{b){6) (b){7(q Icontinued enrollment inl{b){6): {b)(1{q ISchool. 

He was 

I have provided the MI . • with proofthat] continue to reside al the above address ; 
and yet they refuse to J -5L!rviccs. The Mount Veroon School District did 
not send a written determination on the basis of their deci.~ion and continue to keep this matler an open 
ended issue Iffil illfb j(61 ( Jages out of school. 

I have exhausled all means o f resolving Ihis issue localiy, and thercfm-c rcquesllhallhe Comrliancc Officer 
provide a slay of lhc Scllool Districl's action, while you review my case. I would sincerely appreciate your 
timely respouse to thi s maUer. 

Enclosed arc documents showing continued proof of residency. 

Cc: 
Su erintendent Sa er 
b)( ) 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

February 22, 2010 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
IrbllBl· Ibl lofSpecial Education 
Mt. Vernon School District 
165 North Columbus Ave 
Mt. Vernon, NY 10553 

Dear Ms.Kb)(6); (b)( I 

Enclosed is the requested proof of residency and guardianship. I continue to reside ~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

I am requesting a Committee on Special Education meeting for~Fb~)(~6[);~(b~)(!7(~CI) =:::JI for the school years 
2009-2010 and 2010-2011. 

Please contact me at your earliest convenience. 

Thank you. 

Lrb_)(_6)_;(_b)_(7_(C_) ______________ ~r 
~ 

= 
= 
;:::: 
CD 

N 
Ul 

-U 
:t: 
<:-,> 
~ ,-, 

':IJ 
'':: 
U) 

.~ 

.c. 
,Tj 
<n 
U) 

c.) 

'1 

~ 
0 
'-C") 
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My name is: 
)( ) (b)(,(c) 

Our School is l\O){D) , (0)(1\\...) I 
(b)(o). (b)U(e) 

Do. Tom Lane is the Superintendent 

(b1('I . (b1(I(el 

Our Area Education Agency; 

(b)(o) (b)U(c) 

I~- -
----- ---

I ·,· 

!'I .' . , 
'-___ I . 

l(b){6); (b)(7(t) 

l(b)(6); (b) pf Specia l Education 

(b){ti) ; (b)U{G) Thill 

r 

EC SLP Program Assistant 

r ){6) (b)(7{G) 

SlP 

E'H::zn Dl ?I .Jehi 
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Please accept my request for a hearing over r-ERPA violation My case is a bit complicated, I reali7e tl',"l 

it is hard to understand and 1 apologize, I have filed two STATE COMPLAINTS with the State of iowa, 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t of Education and ~he State's Attorneyl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Fould be perect 

to contact if you h<3v€ any questions_l(b)(6); (b)(7 ts is also aware of my FERPA concerns. 

In a'1 effort to collect information to file a state Co:np'aint I contactedl(b)(6);(b)(7(C) lof 
Special Education and l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) r E[Jpa ct;]ersr,ipl(~)(,?); (b) fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I. j requested as 

provided by FERPA, documents from my son's education "ecords. The materials we were given are 

false, misleading, inaccurate and plainly stated made to cover IDEA violations I asked for th('se i:erm t8 

be cemoved. These items are also part of both my State Complaints againstFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I and our 

School district. 

We received a letter froml(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Idenyi ng the removal of three items that!b.gy falsely or8cuced 

The forth item is a MAJOR VIOLATION and they are stay:ng far away from it. l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) failec to 

trai n thei r staff and school staff properly. All Ea ~1'CehjJd hood Summarie_s_l1l'~d trl __ report on chil d a nd 

family outcome !federal requirement} are inan:urJte. Not just my son's Feos flll [=(05, 

I '~(eivcd a letter froml(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I informing me of a FERPA hearing. I have included the let~cr. 

He' idea of <l FERPA hearing is 100% in violation of the entire FERPA law. I contacted l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

State Attorney; he could not offer me advice but did state that I could challengel(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
presiding over my FFRPA Hearing. I have included my reply toEb)(6); (b)(7(C) I Basically I askea for a 

FERPA hearing that is in compliance with FERPA, Her letter and disregard for federal law is indic'-ltive of 

how Rb)(6); (b)(7(C) lope rates, 

The only way we will be able to receive a ~ERPA hearing that is in compliance with FERPA is to have 

federal involvement. I have included parts of my state complaints that address these FERPA Violations 

realize that nothing will be done regarding my State complaints. The information is just easier to 

understand in this context. 

I sincerely ask that you offer us a fair FERPA hearing for all the information that was have asked to be 

removed. Including the Early Childhood Summaries, if yOlo read irb)(6); (blletter they are trying to avoid 2t 

all costs. I also ask that you address withlrbl161(blmCl l h8w their FERPA hearing is a complete violation 

8f my rights. 

I have only included part of my documentation to I\eep the fax size down. 

(b)(o); (b)(7(",) 

E"d €ll-::GO III vl --'.,..~ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Il!ill£D Il!ill£iJ 
f--riday, July 02,20104:06 PM 
(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Tom (b)( ); (b)(7( ork; Mayes, Thomas [ED] 
FER A 
AEA 11 

l(b)(6) (I and r DO NOT FEEL that having you, l(b)(6);(b) preside over au'" FERPA hearing is 
dcceptable. FERPA assure~ u~ iln unbiased hearing. 

c) Tre hearing may be conducted by any individual, including an official of the educationill 
agency or irslitution, who does not have a direc: interest in the outcome of the hearing. 

How C<)'1 you represent a non inte"ested party ,",'hen we have filed ::wo state (~m:JILlin'::s t'l<)t 
include you a,'1d I2WZP Your letter for our FERPA hearing and its stipulations about '::he 
state compla:''lt is an obvious RfD FLAG that YOU should not preside over this hpari.r'~:. "Ai:iJi ' I, 
I will only hear' evidence ,~elatcd to the language in the document trat you be::'ieve are 
inaccurate or mi.s leadi:1g.·· FERPA gives me t'le right to present evidence beyond "larglJage" t[) 

~rove trat a document is inaccurate or misleadi'lg. 

1 have :0 date, questioned three documents and irbl(61 (bllllG I ECOs. I emailed you req..,esting the 
docull'erro;:s init~ally. I ulso asked YOU to re~Dve the questioned 1l',uteria~ v::'a ern3L. On 
6/16 I Llskcd for three document':> and EeDs to be removed. I have :nc,-uded that email. Mr. 
~~1)2;Qllhas no';:: denied remOVing the ECOs as of 6/16 request. 

I have had a very nice cO'lversation with Dr. Lane about removing these docurr,ents. I be-'-lcvc 
l(b)(6);(b)(7 I ~upports me in removir,g these cocuments. 

Let 1T'e knew if there are any options beyond YCU or~ presiding aver the .'H~O:Jring. I am 
entitled to a F::RPA heating that is in accordance 'IJith FERPA. The Family Policy Compliance 
office can provide a federal jL'dge. We would like to request that option. 

1 

E'~£:r-:[) III v! ..JE'~ 
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From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

rhank you 

l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 
Friday, July 02. 2010 3:06 PM 
Mayes. Thomas [ED] 
RE: Question 

From: Mayes, Thomas [ED] [mailto:Thomas.Mayes@iowa.gov] 
Sent: Frida Jul 02, 2010 1:59 PM 
To: (b)( ):(b)( ( ) 

Subject: ~E: Question 

Being ~he person assigned to investigate your state complaint, I am unable to give you advice on how to proceed i'1 ~1is 

or anv other action, aside from stating that you WOJld need to raise your concerns aboutlrbl(61(bl(7(Cl 
thE' FE'RPA hearing. 

lhom ;; s [\I ayes 

From:l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 
Sent: rriday, July 02, 2010 1:19 PM 
To: Mayes, Thomas [ED] 
Subject: Question 

I received a letter from l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) lin regards to a FERPA hearing. The documents in question are part on 

my state complaint against~. I do not feel that ~ is an unbiased party and should not be hearing my 

evidence. My rights under FERPA as'iure me an unbiased hearing. I have met withkb)(6): (b) I and he is abo 
workirg on having these documents removed from b)( ): (b)( 

change to reflect that they were not done correctly. (b)(6) 

ECOs_ 

I also have the option to file my complaint with the 

Family PoJicy Compliance Office 
u.s. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

records. I also asked fo1(~)(6): (b)(7 I [COs to be 

according to her letter not be addreSSing the 

fhe family Compliance Office will have a federal jL.age reside OVN my complaint. 

What is your advice? 

Thanks! 

c;-d ~IE:G[J III vi ....I ... w 
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J unc 28, 2010 

Dear l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

The leuer 1S Ul response to your c-mai: of fllfie 16, 2010 ln which you requested a hearm to 
challenge the AgcTlcy's decislUn to not amend t}~e cducatior:al record for your son, b)( ); (b)( 

'l'he decislOn that you are challengIng IS set out in the j"'.1oe 14, 2010 lcltc.r 10 you from b) 
Icb)(6);(b)(7(C) IComp:lancc'Vfonitotlr:g,fb)(6);(b)(7(C) p1 I am the b)( );(b)(7 

adlluOlstnHor who will hear this mM:er I WitS not rnvolved in rhe June 14 deClslOfl l at you an: 
challeoglllg. The purpose of tillS letter 15 to es~ablish the date for thIS hearing llS well as aulhnt 

u:e patallleters of tlle heanng. 

FE,RPA allows a parent to request amendment of an educational record .if the record cOlltams 

Information that is inaccurate, misleading, or m violation of the chiJd's prlvacy rights. 'the wle 

pc;tpose of dllS heacin 15 to address the tb.ree 1ssues that you nused 111 rour May 29, 20UJ 
el~laiJ, and that (b)(6); (b)(7 addressed m his response to you of June 14,2010. The evidence that 
w:ll be accepted will be related to those three issues. Ally lcguc~ts fur :lmCndHletH that were 
not r:used trl your Ma' 29 20HJ cmaL will ~ot be considered 111 this hea.L1flg, as they Erst tlced 
to be presenlcd to (b)(6); (b)(7 for hIS decision. The heating will be tape-recorded and the 
Agency's attorney will be pres(~nt 10 aSSIst me with the process. 

Because this adnurustratlvc hearing will only addtess issues related to tlle accurac)' of your 
son's education records, it is not an a:?propliate fC)rurr. to discuss concerns outlined 111 the 
co:nplaJ1lt that you have filed with the Dcparunent of Educaton. Concerns related to yOU! 
son's educational programmmg or servIces need to he addressed through the procedures 
outlined In the Indivllluals wlth DlsabJities Education Act. Again, I will only hen cVldeflCc 

rehred to the lal18liage in the dacumen:s that you believe are lflaccuratc or lIllsleading. 

I am available fur thi5 acirnimstrative neanr.g or. :he follO\1,'ing dates, times and locations: 

1. July 23, 2010 from 10:00-11 :00 AM 111 ~}.c E(lard Room ofFb)(6); (b)(7(C) 111, 
Fbl(6\ (b1r1rSl I 

2. July 23, 2010 from 1 :00·2:00 Pl\'i in the Board Room of l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 11 t, 6445 
Eb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

'), July 30, 2010 from 10:00 11 :00 in the fioarJ Ruon: orl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 11, (i445 
Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

4. luI". 30, 2010 from 2:00·3:00 PI'\,: in the Board Room oQ(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 111,6445 rb)(6); (b)(7(C) I . . 

______ ~___ rb)(6) (b)(7(t) 

;-{'.](I:',O~ N {'" hf'H ."rO'l.~~m(r I I doc, fIG! di<rfimin;rl,' ".w,," on ~" .. 'n " .. , ""n·. rlJ,io""i/r i,OIIl( () .. i~,'c, ""('d, ,'p,e_ ",.)rIl.,1 _<1.>1",- -',.,,"/ Oril'nlJ(ion, (of (/.'i.1.'l.'_','r, 
')"-,,~r ""i"'rlC! to (he Ali.-.""1(;"-,, .... "'on Co{mJ",aloo, (,';.'/1'1 U"p'_r,-/<: '')', i"hrrJlulI, 1,<. .\()U 1-,' (,1)3. 01 i;'f(,clrJf, allr,,' Ir.1< O.-il Ri~hI.\ Cit •• '/;(0, Ie W6U,;';,'O'1 

I?~E:20 ll[ V~ ...JI?~ 
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Page 2 

Please let me know if one of these dates and times will work in your schedule. Thank-you. 

Smcc..rdy, 

biro) (b)O(e) 
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